Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

HREFYA DIV

AMS-220B

PARTS LIST

o Bl BECE

19563709
No.0458-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—= ) X DRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in ihe figure indicate the corresponding numbers {FRef, No.} shown by the Index.
(s SN SE ., B AL AT o AN R Lm0 F v 2RI oT. 2OmEsDHLD E ]

2. Exptanation of codes
&S D ERAR

1} Codes on the "Note' colurnn
EERT WO ELS

'® ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEO A=y R L TS EETFE A B L & T
@ #01. ... .. refer to the “‘Note” explanation at bottom of page.

[ty A 2T TLEART SERBRAFRE L TR 2 O

2] Codesonthe “E
CHCERTE A
{7 A10/83. ... Added from Ogtober. 1983
1GRIFI0H &£ 080 & s
(3) 0.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from Gcetober, 1983
=
1983 1GE & 1 BifF & 1l
ﬁ@) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each ather:
i BHEOESEES LT E OB

EEnglneermg change}’” column

In this case, even obsoleted part (D .} cen be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 5o select the parts with changad dates and place your orders,
AL NS N RETH AN TAL T AL, EEFRULN, T ArOBREFERLT ERT L O )
E

Example {8

' i‘ef‘ Note Part No. Cescription E.C. A
o. im o o e . . . Reg.
B A B TEER T e

[INE : B1401-100-000  Needle bas D30/83T oy -

£ B1401-100000-A Needie bar LAI0/83)  on o 1

2 B1105.200-000  Frame cover [Gc/a3! [ B1106-306-000 |

L — - T T
< [B1105-300-000]  Frame cover A10/837 7 — s 1

(&) In case when previous parts and new part ars interchangeabie with gach other:
L E iR d SR E T E R

{n this case the new part number is replaced on the ™ &3 7, {Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so pieasc order by the new part number
Zond, AL OMISEEEoEN IR LCIBLEALTANITONT, LGB T I ETT A O

(&) C.10/83

Frame cover lc.10/83] BIINS-660T00 1

1

WL@LT!m
mENaE
Please aorder by the correct part number,
ELvdAET 2w TFae
"L\E_S) M0/B3 L The amount reauired s changed from Gctober, 1983
The new amount required is shawn in the "Amt. Req’”. column.
TORMEICH L NHMBAT I L a4 IOBSHEBERCILUCHBESAFRALTERD EY

3] Codes on ths.“Amt Req.” calumn

TRET MR

M2 Indicates amount reguirad is 2.

HE, 2fEErELLIT
220 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

Ea., 2= Fabade L g d, (B s — T
g\ e {ndicates parts obso\eted from the parts list.

T —ru ) AR s AR ESETT

(@Y {1).. ...... \Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 1 in Japanese, in the "Description” column.
IR A L T TS AELL ST HBAEREMIELT Tasn” XTI I XERTLTHN T

-u..-a..mv—--—..u..\_-«-..-..-q‘-.--q._u_.-,.«,.w..%...,.m.»,.-.,.-.s.u....._,.;.....,..,..,,H.-.............,.-..._..-..a,.-q.-..-_,.-...u..-...-..»..n-..-..._..-,.m.‘-a.-m a

When Ordering The Spare Parts: ;

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER !
lex. BH109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the boftom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. !

!
MEELEXOED XX i
IR — v R IREBEATOABARLRE EVORE, REOES I AE. B1109-012-A00) TIEXT & L, :
EhH T, ROV IALOEBREE (BIFRET, 4§im1 MNoQOT10-01) R (L, MIRBE 4 - ERELiFET |
T, X, HBRONBEN—SATFCL L BE5H N 3 TOTITHRT S,

B 8 @ bt b R ey 8 A ey & i B B iy 8 T 8y 8k 3t SR B A I BT A i A B T b g T BT A I R I A BN S b ki g i bty st g i e A R A s g B e

£t e G 5 B A A B 8 e, 8 & 3T

J
i
!
i




CONTENTS
B w

1. HRAME & WISCELLANROUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..ttt e e e e 1
SRR (D)

2. TRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS (2). ... . vt e B
HIBAERR (2

3, FRAME & MISCELLANEDUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) . ittt ettt et et e 5
SR MEEERR (3)

4. HATR SHAFT & NERDLE BAR COMPONEN S, i i i et e e e e e i 7
- B R ER 4R

B, P RES SRR MECHAN LM COMPONEN S, ot it e et e e e e Y
R BER

B, SHUTTLE DRIVER SHART COMPONEN S . ottt ettt vt ettt et et e ettt e e e et st e 1]
TR

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONEN TS . . o ittt ittt et s e e e e e e e e 13
A AT o5 o

8. TENS IO RELEASE OO N S, ittt et et ettt e et et et e e e e s 15
Fp B s BIF

. KLY DR IVE COMP NN . ettt ettt e et ettt e e e e e e e 17
XY EEEEEA

10, Y S PP ING MO DR (O PN RN T Lt e e e e 19
Ko ¥ A5 b s BR

L FEED M CHAN IS H MR NN TS o it e et e e e e e 21
Y HER

B U 1 e L 23
RS R

LT S L 0 O 25
{7 Lot - R

T PRREUMATIC COMPONENTS. o e e 27
0 - B

LT A 0 A 24
= B

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS. ... oiviiviinnn... R sy
HSE R w2 2 B4R

17 OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS . oo ottt et e e 22
Bl o 2 A B4

18, CIRCUTT BOARD SR O N S . e it ittt et e e e e 33
Hel B8R

19, POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS. ottt e e e e e e T, 35
Wi » o FHIE

20, PEDAL & ADCESSURIES COMPONEN S, i e e e e 37
Sl e B B AR

21, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONEN TS, o ittt et s e s et e e e e e e e 38
cyribeap e firi ol

22, THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS e e e e 3B
HIr IR
NOMER LCAL THDE OB PAR TS . Lt et e e e 40

el




1
J

ay per
i,
Wiy Ad

r
i

&
i

COMPORY

“RAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVEK

fogs
. T

4
B!

(1)

¥

4

g }"ﬂ;
=]

23
55

34

|

P S

=5

o
-
W K

i

g

{

]

7

i

/

B

hY
X gh,

1= ﬂr.f
o N
7 A

e

Ry

X,

-

A el

7
/o //
NN

P
\!/i!.?\fl!@nulxi:t:

N, N




REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
1 B1105-220-0A0  FACE PLATE ASH. AT BN U3 1
2 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=12.5 L=4 4
4 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET RTINS~ 0 YFY 1

5 B1128-210-000-A COVER _ FI7" 249 F Y YRS AR - 1
6 SH-4040601~SC  SCREW HM4X0.7 L=6 FAT3YT M4X0.7 156 2
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EITETE 38T EeL N4 2
g B1104-220-000  TOP COVER gYRY HN - 1
g SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAR2Y" 11/64-40 L=10 6

10 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG _ bty 3
11 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 241 1h79-Y 73 i
12 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AM$A-Y FYH (1)
13 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4RFI-Y A% (1
14 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 4}F3-315 (2)
15 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 AFF2-Yh" - (1)
16 PS-0800202-KH  SPRING FIN 8X30 27UV Y BX30 1
17 10007003 THREAD GUIDE PIN AROF IR - 1
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 2YBYFIE 11/64-40 1
19 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUET VAN - 1
20 SS-4080715-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=7 FAC 35S 9/64-40 =7 2
21 TA-0T50704-R0  RUBBER PLUG kXY 1
22 TA-0850604-RC  RUBRER PLUG FAEY 1
23 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE 1ALy $amaanty 1
24 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A Pd ARPYIA A 1
25 _SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=¢ Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 B1125-280-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) LH 2 1r7vie 1
27 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 LIPIFIE 9/64-40 3
28 B2114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A FT4 |
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 mYEYIYE 9/64-40 1
30 B1124-280-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-4 P34 B - 1
31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RSy 11/64-40 L=7.8 ]
32 B1115-232-040  TENSTON CONTROLLER NG.1 P41 AKFE-Y 93 ]
33 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 {1 F3- 95"~ (1)
34 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC SSERTE (2)
35 B1115-232~000  TENSION SPRING NO,1 241 4bFE-9 A3 (1)
36 B3125-012-000 THEEAD TENSION STUD NUT FTEE R )
37 $S-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=5 1
38 B1127-280~000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE TAVYA T 4 1
39 135-01309 SILICON GIL PIPE LALYA® 47° 1
40 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT LALVIIL 1
11 TA-1050504-K0  RUBBER PLUG kA i
42 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE LRFPUFE 4% 1
43 $$-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FASEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
44 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, N0.1 2U44F ARPUIA ]
45 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 N DYBITYE 15/64-28 |
46 B1122-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER A FIAY AN - 1
47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FRTSLAN - A7 9%y A 1
43 B1123-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER B FATEIIA B 1
49 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FIOBIANT - AT 9EY B 1
50 SS-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 [=3 L FATEYS 11/64-40 =8 g
51 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4,5¥8X0.5 B3 HE 4. 5KEX0.5 8
52 B1405-012-000  CAP $497° 1
53 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faby 1
54 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING RN TR 1
55 B1143-210-000  LABEL IETF194547 8 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPORENTS (2)

SR AL EDAR (2)




REF.NO. NOTHE PART NG, DESCRIPTION By 4 A ANT.
1 B1108-220-000  RIGHT COVER LU A ACEE 1
2 B1108-220~-000  LEFT COVER TRI2™4 HAT- 2Ty 1
3 S5-1110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 §9297 11/64-40 1.=8 10
4 B1110-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT I 4 F3T AT - 3%° 1
b B1118-220-000  AUXILTIARY COVER, LEFT EVA S A N ), ]
8 S5-111084G-3P  SCREW 11/84-4C L=8 #5379 11/64-40 L=8 4
7 B1170-220-000  AUXIL [ARY COVER SHEET BUB S A} DA 1
3 B1112-220-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER RUES B VA b LR H
9 B1113-220-00C¢  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT. RIGHT MNA42 RYTFIAT - $HL 387 i

10 B1121-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, LEFT AJARE FITFINT- FHL LTy 1
11 S5-611061C-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=6 339" 11/64-40 L=6 B
12 WP-0520656-54  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 B3T3 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 B
13 85-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 wyprET kb 15/64-28 L=115 4
14 WP-0821016-8SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 3Ty 6, 2X13X1 4
15 B1502-220-000 _ PRESSER PLATE AfI4% ]
16 53-9151120-CP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11 pYBRT AR 15/64-28 L=11 4




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
R AR (3)




H
i

[ SR 3 S S e

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by oA 4 AMT
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHION B i
2 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING FTETY BANTR 1
3 B3204-216-000  SPINDLE ST 1
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN VINDER BASE ARREY R4 {
5 WP-0651056-SH _ WASHER 6.5X11X1 LI 6. 5X1IXI 1
6 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FRyS 11/64-40 L=4.5 7
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ARTRD AR 1
8 B3212-216-000  FRICTION WHEEL 4hRE RYHRR 1
9 NS-B110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nydyYE 11/64-40 1
10 B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. AL VRPL 93 1
11 83208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREV ey A9L 404 i
12 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAO-3 Y70 Cyun |
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH {1t FTEYR A a
14 PS-0150085-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X8 2Ly 1.5X8 !
15 $S-111020-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10  G9ua st 11/64-40 L=10 1
16 B3903-210-600  CAM STeren i
17 B3208-210-000  SPRING A £RTF FAILILL ATE A 1
18 B3209-210-000  SPRING B {bF FAIEYRE ANTE B 1
19 B3206-210-000  SCREV STUD SRR IR BAIY i
20 B1106-220-000  SIDE COVER - YAy A= 1
21 §5-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FASF5S 11/64-40 L=10 7
22 $5-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=T 1
23 B1107-220-000  BELT COVER A BMIA® - 1
24 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 $A 39" 11/64-40 L=7 4
a9 ¥P-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E99°0"% 4.5%1040.8 4
26 B1160-2206-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER IEISESA I T i
27 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIEYT RAX WAXO.T L=6 4
28 B1158-220-000 Y SENSOR COVER Ve Hn°- ]
29 5S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATES 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 £54797 % 4,5X10X0.8 3
31 B1150-220-000  MOVEMENT COVER A ANTIAT i
32 B1151-220-000  TENSION SPRING AESIIRT - A EYACYATE 2
33 B1152-220-000  TENSION WIRE SRSHIAT- A RYAC YA 3
34 B1153-220-0A0  MOVEMENT COVER B ASH. LRTIRAT- B RYEY 1
35 $$-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ATEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
kh B1111-220-000  BED HINGE, RIGHT ATYRTEVST 38 z
37 B1119-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT ATYREVYT £37Y !
38 B1120-220-000  BED #INGE SHAFT ATYREVYT Y |
29 $5-0151240-SN  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 DYBYRS NS 15/64-28 2
20 SK-0124503-SB  SCREV W12 L=45 mYIYERE 12 1245 o
3] WPTI302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 LR T3KRAXD S
42 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATRETHTE 12.5%21.5K3
43 NM-6120011-SF  NUT 12 QvETEYE M12 132
44 B115G-220-000  TABLE REAR COVER F-7°N PR

45 SH-5051400-SC  SCREV K5 L=14 F9REYS M5X0.8 L=14
48 WP-0581616-5C  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L3 7 5.6X16X1.6
47 B1115-220-000  RUBBER PAD A A PIIEMY
48 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 EI1TETE 4.5X10%0.8




BAR COWPUNENTS

4. HAIN SHAFT & NuBEDLY

LB SRR




- 8

REF.NO. KOTE FART Ni1. DESCRIPTION oY o4 4 AMT.
1 1O01-Z80-080  THREAD TaK¥-0P LEVHEE ASH. VLS E 1
2 Bi901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY 43 (1
3 31904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FULY RHuhEty (1
4 B1905-541-8G0  HEEDLE BEARING, B FURTY IRt AATYRVET (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK AR50 1)
8 A1471-804~C00  BEARING {0) MBS -LRT - ATTULET (1)
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NERS = B30y h" (1)
3 B1903-852-000  FHD SCREY LEFT N ET {1
9 55-7151120-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1! TAETEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1223-771-00G  THRUST WASHER, MIE" =790 TYIR- 1
11 B1414-222-000  CRARK SLIDE BLOCK RN i
12 B14G2-210-008  BESHING, BPPER AR 1
13 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR AR ]
14 B1411-552~040  HEEDLE BAR LOHNECTION ASH AET -2 Sz 1
15 SS-B0D0870-TF  SCREW  9/64-40 L= N E3RYT 9/64-40 B=6 {1
16 B1402-280-000  WEEDLYE BAR DUSHING, LDWER AR Sk 1
17 SS5-TRR0R10~TF  SCREE 1/8-44 L=4 5 TREIEET 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
1% #01  B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE &4 AETY LRTVI4 A 1
19 #02  HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPRS #14 1
20 H03  HC-2005010-9C  NFEDLE #10¢ A 134 100 1
21 SS-8BB0816~-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=B IRV 1/4-40 L=B 1
22 SS-0881230-CF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 BT AY 3/4-40 L=12 1
23 B1201-220-0G00  MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
24 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT UL EES TS ) 1
25 Bi204~-2310-0A0  RUSKHIHG, REAR RN P ¢ 1
26 RI2OB-210-000  COUNTERYE TGHT P 7L E] 1
27 B3514-210-GA0 Q1L WICK ASM, GUDAE IS T LT ERATIE E 1
28 BI120G7-205~0A0  CEARK BALANCER ARM, HEUMAT S 43 1
29 S5-B122510-3F  ACREV 3/16-98 125 E93Y° 3/16-28 =25 {23
30 SE-BBELTIZ-TE  SCRAY 4/32-78 L®18.5 BITPHE AL O/82-08L=15.5 1
31 SS-8151412-TF  SCREV 15/84-28 L=14 O¥HETRT A 15/64-28 1
32 B1209-220~0A0 ubﬁ”“A*% 5?AT§R ASH, AYFOUR AF-R- h3 I
33 35-8111010-TF  30REY E /64-40 L=9.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (23
34 SE-B118482-TF ﬂsﬁﬁw 11/64-40 L=4 PRV 11/84-40 L4 (2
35 55-8111810-37 SCREY 1 /64-40 L=15.5 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 7
38 B12065-210-0R0  HAHD ?HEEL 3SMQ MR AT H3 ]
37 S5-5111210-8F  SCREW 11/84-40 L=12 B339 11/64-40 1=12 {2)
38 WP-5450801-50 WASHER 4.8X10.0¥0.8 L34 R 4 BXI0X0. 8 {2}
39 53-3151650-5F  ELCREW  15/84-28 L=15 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 {2)
40 BI206~210-0AC  HARD YHEL[, ASM. AV S aVE el
41 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM RATFIL PR ETA A3 1
47 MAOHT-110~0AR  MAGNET BASE B ASM. IYCEYE RUYIETA B B3 (1)
43 B3213-210-0040  ROBRIH WINDER DRIVING WHERL ARRF SRy EY 1
44 CE-T147121E-8H  THEUST COLLAR ARM. D=14.72 ¥=12 BIAME DE14.70 W=12 9% 1
45 55-BB60810-TP __B!R?w 1/8-40 L= _ FARYT 1/4-40 |28 {2)
46 CS-1470710-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 2GAMeE D=14.72 W=7 43 1
47 SE-8110410-TPF  SCREY 11/84-40 L= 3.5 RARIT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2
4% B2A01-208-000  THREAD TR IMMER CaN PSS TN 1
49 S5-86B1012-TP  SOREY FAFYT 2
59 B2312-220-000  TEESION EELEASE NOTCH {RIAF YT ]
51 RE-0000823-TP %?RF% YR A p
52 #04  B1408-210-000  THREAD GUIDE IR OLEP o4 (79%0) 1
53 #$05  HDP-1TOBISE0O HfFDiF DPXIT #18 NP ODPYIT 818 1
54 #0868 HMC-3720011-60  BEEDLE 135X317 £110 M O3Y3IEE 110 1
Nete(GEERY #01. ... For AMS-220BS-BO007 AMS-220BS- 50007 55
L. For A4S i‘&% RO0O7Excent 1 AMS-220BS- 50007 B CJE RSO )
pon L For AMS h@@ﬁi{é or 3B AMS-220RS- 50007 B iEnaer)
4. For AfS- 7208 7 AMS-T20BH-50007 B3
BB L. For AMS )Q%r >31@?fP«ﬁfp% JE) AME- 22080 - 50007 FE IR RAF il
BOG. ..., For AMS-220B8-50007(For 18) AMG- Z20BH-5000Z ¢ JEfmE)




o, PRESSER MECHANINH COMPUNENTS
PR R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION ey A A AMT.
1 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19T Fa~L95Y” 1
2 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 TRLFT-E9FY° F9b 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR ARL PUIAE - 1
4 B1611-220-000  SPRING FITPL N3 1
5 B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR - HAPL #9 1
6 B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, TOWER THIIT BT VESER 1
7 $5-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IRETEYT 9/B4-40 L=10.5 1
8 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FIIPI A 1
9 B1608-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET FIHL 2% 1

10 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AEIEY" 11/64-40 L=14 1
1 B1614-220-000  SPACER FITFL ZA° =% 1
12 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK TIIEL AFERYVY 1
13 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B FIT8L YUYB 1
14 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK & FHEFL YU 1
15 B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK FIIEL L2 Uvy 1
i $D-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREV 2R 5
17 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW EANED) 1
18 SS-6150710-SP  SCREY 539" 1
19 B1620-220-000  LIFTING LINK FEEL 75700 1
20 B1621-220-000  CONNECTING LINK ) HIAYY FES Lurves 1
21 B1622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASH. S E L AN M) LT S TR 1
22 B1624-220-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. TEAFL VYV 93 1
23 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER TR (1)
24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CGNTROLLER 2K° -F avha-3 (2)
25 B1625-220-000  CYLTNDER KNUCKLE FIPL YUVES 3ys (1
26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN SV LY ]
27 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING E¥°%ba7 3 2
28 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2V D=6.35 H=3.2 2
29 B1627-220-000  LINK PIVOT PIR FIARL FHTYYVY YTV !
30 R0-0481901-00  RURBER RING oYy 1
31 WP-0612066-8P  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 k549" F 6. IX11K2 {
32 NS-6150430~SP  NUT 15/64-28 TyEyIYh 15/64-28 1
33 B1628-220~000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW TRIIL VIUET $PIRY” |
34 B1604-220~000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FHHHT 291799 1
35 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING THIEL AVRTIVY 4N g
36 (S-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=11.11 ¥=10 25a09% D=11.11 W=10 %% |
37 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 126 (2)
38 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDTATE PRESSER ROD ARM FHIPT BYRS 9 1
39 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FIASL 1Y) 1
40 SS-7661540-SP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 IAEIEY" 1/4-40 1,=15 1
11 D1457-055-800  WASIER LRSS R A i
42 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREV GRS RS v 1
43 D1455-055-B0C  CONNESTING STUD PIAY BYRS LRy 1
44 NS-B110530-SP  NYUT 11/64-40 DYEIIYE 11/64-40 1
45 B1609-220-000  CAM - IS B 1
46 SS-3660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAEYT 1/4-40 [=6 2

- 10 -




6. SHYTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
B

- 11 —



REF,NO. NOTE FPART N, PESCRIPTION EooYv 4 A4 AMT,
i B1828-205-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASHM. FTETVE-2 B3 1
2 B1805-205-000 BOBEIN A H
3 #03  B1817-205-040  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. T AL A2ty 1
4 #03 B1818~205-000  SHUTTLE ThETe 1
5 B1812-205-0A0 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. ERIAAT by 1
B $5-6121212-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 QYhyFERT AL 3/16-28 L=12 N
7 B1813-980-000 BUSHING AP S-RTANT AN Y 1
& #01  B1411-8C4-BOD BEARTHG B A OBEC LAY - ATFULET R 1
9 WP-0952618-5D WASHER §.5X14.8%2.6 EIRTHT % Q. 5X14,8%2.6 1

16 B1814-980~000  SHITTLE RAECE EE B 1
11 B1815~980~-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING AR TINT R 1
12 S5-B8060410-TP  ICREW 3/32-58 L= 3.5 LIRy" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT FHET BT 7Yy pRty 1
14 PS-0250182~KH SPRING PIN Z2.5X18 AUty 2.5%16 b4
15 B1823-280-000  SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE ~~ Fi#%2 4%1 A™% Z
16 B1820~280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH {RIGHT) THETY AHD 7Y 3T 1
17 S8-7110510~-5F SCRE¥Y  11/64-4C L=5 FALFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
18 81819-28¢-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT THETe FIa-LYI°y 1
1¢ S3-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33Y™ 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 B1802-210-0A0  CRANK ROD ASM. yavpayt 9x 1
21 SS-711111G~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 G2y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
22 SH-0801021-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2 uzyt D=8 H=10.2 1
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. FTIN - B3 1
24 135-G8&804Y CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BRANT - ARINTR A 1
2h 135-08700 FIN AT~ IPLATRES Y 1
26 13508308 CYLINDEE ARM CAP SPRING B BTHAT - THIATRE B 1
27 YP-0531000-3D0  WASHER M5 EIETAT 2 ahTaeh MD 1
28& S5~7110840-8P  SCREW 11/064-40 L=7.8 PREIRYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 1
28 HS~B680430-32P NUT 1/4-40 BYRh Yy 1/4-40 i
30 403 B1805-980-000  GSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11993 . Y
31 C5~079101F-58  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3ak0k D=7.94 ¥=10 1
32 $8-8110422~TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 MARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
33 135-063205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN P aITh 1
34 B1804-280~-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 237U 252 5474 B3 1
35 SS~&110520-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
36 S8-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 B1&831-220-000 BUSHING, FROKT VRITH 2LARN 1
28 S5-0151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L53dT 15/64~28 L=11.5 ]
38 C5~080081F~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 233k0r B3 Vi
40 SE-8110422-TP  SCREW  11/64-40¢ L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (4)
41 B1832-220-000  NEEDLE STOPPER YRV 2-rTA 2RYA° 1
42 SS-7110710-3P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TALFRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR IRV GYnARE 1
44 #01 B1411-804~-B00 BEARING B NP BT -LAT- ATPRVET R Z
45 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT FAHTT FA-9ITH 1
46 #02 B1811-Z20-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. A JEAITH OMITRR b3 i
47 5S5=7110510-8P SCREW 11/84-4C¢ =5 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
48 #03  B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M2 b3 1
44 #04 BZ2425-210-04AB NEEDLE PLATE ASM, AR Bz (Byaw) 3
50 © SS-1080210-TP  SCREY  3/32-56 L=2.2 #3539 3/32-56 L=0.2 @)
51 #02 R2426-210-00A  HNEEDLE PLATE NEEGLE HGLE GUIDE MIPIHT A (1)
52 #04  B2426-210-008  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NPFH™ 487 {17
53 B2425~210-000 KEEDLE PLATE WUES: (1
54 R2417-280-000 HOVING KMIFE DRIVING LEVER & LRSI H (1)
95 L B2416-280-G00  COLLAR e AR VAT -Hu)T (1)
56 B2415-280-04A0 MOVING KNTFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. ARRY OLAT- (3E0) 73 (1
57 B2414-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. ARRY LAT- (274) U3 {12
58 S8-8110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b5EY" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
59 SS-7110740-TP SCREY  11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
60 WP-045G246-5P WASHER L3I R {1)
61 RZ2418-280-00G0 HOV [HG ENIFE COMHECTING | INK FUAL Uuy (1
62 B2424-210-000 COUNTER XNIFE 7447 (1}
63 Se-T080410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 2.5 LALFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
64 #01  RZ423-280-00C WASHER Bz #7902 O {1
65 #03 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. R ITE (1)
66 #04  BZ2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM, AT YL UE N N (1)
67 #03  SD-GBO0101-TP HINGE SCREW e uayT (1)
68 55-1110640-7P SCREY 131/64-40 L= 5.5 #35533° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
659 #04  D18G5-MLB-HOO NSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 4742 1
70 %04 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. HYZY 3987 214L 19279 :
71 #04  RIRIB-205-008  SHUTTLE Hoyas +h b= 1
NoteliTE0) #01.....5elective part(A~0) BB A~D)

#02..... Selective
o For AMS-22085-50007
4., ... For AMS-2208H-50007

part(A,B.C.Y. 7D

— 12

EIRERGCA,B,CLY, D)
AMS-2208S- 500024
AMS-220BH-50007




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
T AN SRR B




REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by % A AMT.
1 #01 B2302-280-040  TENSION CONTROLLER, HOZ ASM. ¥°42 4h$3-Y 73 1
2 #02 D2302-14B-BAO  TENSION CONTROLLER. NOZ ASM. 24T 4#3-3 93 (IM4F 9-) 1
3 $S-8090610-SP  SCREV 4/64-40 L=5.9 FAEYS 9/64-40 [=5.9 (1)
4 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SGCKET £RF2-9 KA (1)
5 B2302-280-000  TENSION POST, NO,2 242 AFFI-VR - (1)
) #01 B2112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FINSITAE: )
7 #02 D3112-L4B-BOO  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AMMIRTE (FYURY) (1}
8 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC £FF2-343 (2)
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {h4a-Y F9IHT %))

16 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE £4F2-T45 191 (1)
11 ¥01 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 £479-9 A% 6))
12 #02  B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING {h$3-I0°% (1
13 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER {hF2-Y59 BAFUL R (1)
14 B3119-771-000  TENSION NUT {32~ (1)
15 $S-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 RYRYF TR AL 15/64-28 1
15 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN {FIRA €7y I
17 82702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE ARELIVIAR B4 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASH. VST 1
19 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID D4R = Tk (1)
20 B2103-220-000 _ WIPER CONNECTING PLATE Y4 - LUAYAR (1)
21 B2104-220-000 'SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TANT = 2T R YE MYTAR 1
22 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE GEN° - %4 (1)
23 B2107-210-000  WIPER JAN (1)
24 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 04N 95 (1)
25 $5~6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E9%Y" 0/64-40 6=6 (1)
28 SS-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/18-32 [=12 E5%y" 3/16-3¢ L=12 D
27 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 gy (1)
28 SD-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 % UEy” D=6.35 H=3,2 (1)
29 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 l= 3.2 2 vEy* D=6.35 H=3.2 (1
30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BS99 % 3. 7X8X1 (1
31 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 K % 5.6X16X1.6 1
32 NH-6040003-SC  NUT TYRIFYh MAX0.T 39 (2)
33 HP-0002002~00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FARVIRY AL Y (2)
34 HK-0188000-20  2~POLE PLUG Fny 7°35° (1)
35 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RETFY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Note(7Fsa) #01.....For AMS-2208S-50007 AMS-220BS- 50007

#02..... For AMS-2208H-5G007

PO 7 R—

AMS-2208H-50007 3




&. TENSION RELEASE COMPORENTS

b 5 Bk

"

A\, V7 A

— A5



- 16 —~

REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCEREIPTION By 3 A AT,
1 SD~0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 M= 3 25uiyt D=6.5 H=3 i
2 NS-B110430-SP  NUT 11/64~40 ayIrryr 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK PEEURING 1
4 $P-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 FhuryT H=11 y=3 1
5 B2413-220-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR AR5 Lur9RTe 1
8 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT A5 BLYTY i
7 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 U YT D=5 H=g 2
3 B2407-216-000 . CONNECTING ROD £R¥Y Lurynye 1
9 ¥P-0501018-8D  WASHER 5X10.5X: ESHTHTH 5X10.5X1 2

10 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 MRV 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
11 §2412-220-000  STOPPER ECINCPIISTS T
12 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK A OYTahuY 1
13 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, AR2RAYTHRFT B3 1
14 SS-B12122C-TP  SCREVW 3/18-28 L=11.5 L3RI 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM Ahapky= T {0
16 B2302-210-000  TENSTION RELEASE SHAFT APIAATTY M
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL ARFY CERTINTR: (v3v) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE AFY ERTYATR (274) 1
19 32305-210-000  BUSHING A M IRAASN 1
20 B2304~220-0A0  TENSICN RELEASE ARM ASH. AFakd 9T hate 1
21 B2402-220-0A0  SCLENGID INSTALLING BASE ASM. AMFY YRS 53 1
27 B2492-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AREY R)YRAT A (13
23 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ARIRAYTH BT AFANTY (1)
24 B2311-220-000 Y HOTOR BASE STOPPER AARA BT 2MIA° (1)

25 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID ARF) YA RV (1)

26 NM-6040003-SC  NUT 0919k MAXG. 7 32 (2)
27 SS-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 1£=7.8 LIV 11/84-40 L=7.8 (23
28 SS+F110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThbIEYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
20 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENDID ARM ASM, FEEU AL AETIN T A VI 1
30 B2410-220-000 PIN ARFY TR 93y (1)
3 52409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM T UIETRETT L (1)
32 SS-6121210-8FP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=12 k339" 3/16-28 L=9 {1
33 B2308-220-000  CONNECTING PLATE AR LBty i
34 SD-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2Ty D=6.35 [=3.2 7
35 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM {EFAYY 45 .
38 S5-6151712-TF  SCREV 15/B4-28 L=18.5 aYIIPIRT S 15/84-28 2
37 135-13205 TENSTCN RELEASHE BAR AhFERY LRS- ]
38 SD-0530221-8SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.7 YuRYT D=5.3 H=2.2 1
39 135-13304 SUPPORTER LRFAGYRT - oA 1
40 B2307-220-000  TENSTON ARM SHAFT ARFIHY GF VY ]
41 SS-T090620-TP  SCREW 0/64-40 1.=6.1 ThEIEYS 9/64-40 L=6. ] P
42 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING T BT YA R 1
43 NS-6120310-SFP  NUT 3/16-28 QUHTEYE 3/ 16-28 1
44 R2405%-210-000  SHAFT TR A 1
15 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER Ahn-7 1
46 BZ430-555-B00  SNAP RTNG TR IO 1
47 $85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 IRHIRYT 11/64-40 1.28.5 2
48 B2714-761-000  SPRING SUSPENSION SCREW STUD PR3 Ty 1




9. X,Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

X, Y B#HER/

— ] -



- 18

REF.ND. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eovood A AMT.
1 B2501-220~-0BC  X-Y TABLE ASM. K-YF~T"h 2ty 3 1
2 B2501-220-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7"8 ¥92°9 (1
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X154 b7 (1)
2 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE b-2%" 4 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE X4F9L-2 (2)
6 B2507-220-000 ¥ STOPPER FEISTR (2)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER KYF-3 (2)
8 B2512-220-000 X TIMING BELT K2435 ATRb (1)
9 B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE YAM Y -2 (1)

10 B2520-220-00A ¥ FIXED LACE, RIGHT Y2540-2 33" (1)
11 B25620-220-00B ¥ FIXED LACE, LEFT VI54L-2 EE) 0
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER Y1l (2)
13 B2522-220-0AR ¥ STOPPER ASM. A YZRYN° - 4 BYaTe (1)
14 B2522-220-00C Y STOPPER Y2EYAS O (1)
15 £2527-210-000  BALL A (08)
18 SS-6111030-TP  SCREW SN (1)
17 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 127 WSV 11/64-40 L=7 (8)
13 $S-T110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= &.5 CREFRYT 11/684-40 1=8.5  (4)
19 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW N4 L=14 TYRIFIR A M4 (4)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 wyRsIvE 11/64-40 (4)
21 B2504-220-000  BRACKET A X970 TaRYE A (1)
22 B2505-220~000  BRACKET B Xy°% 795y B (1)
23 R2506-220-000 X DRIVE SHART rayey (1)
24 B2509-220-000  BELT RECEIVER AT AR L (1)
25 B2513-220-000  SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 0y (2)
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT W AETETION (1)
27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE XBS 4L 4 (1)
28 BA00T-220-000 X SLIT PLATE XE929 U9} 4% 1)
20 B2516-210-000  COUPLING BY7e Yy (1)
30  SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 59 PAY pah (4)
31 SH-BOA0552-TP SCREW N4 L=4.5 DYRYFIE AL N4 L=4.5 )
32 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E529° 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
33 $S-8151812-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 1L=18 BYRTFHET NS 15/64-28 (2)
34 SM-6040802~TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 DYHIFIE AL MAXO.T L=8 (4)
35 SH-B020802-TR  SCREW MAX0.7 1=8 UYRIFIR AL MAXO.7 L=8 (2)
36 RE-0R00000-KO  E-RING EAETS TN (2)
37 RE-0B00000-K0  E-RING BN 2b7 6 (2)
38 SE-7120001-00  SLIDE BRARING EER IS AT (2)
39 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 DYBYFYE 3/16-28 ]
40 $S-6121210-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=12 530" 3/16-28 1.=9 4
11 S5-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 [-30.0 L3 E9" 3716-28 L=30 i
42 SH-B051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.% L=16 DYRIV IR A MBX0.8 L=16 8




10. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPORENTS

X, ¥ Aywivig-%

- G



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCREIPTION T T, ANT.
1 B2520-220-0B0 ¥ STEPPING MOTDR ASH. VRO POV Feg m3 1
2 B2520-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR V) ZFYETT %R (1)
3 B2516-210-000  COUPLING VAU S i
4 SM-6040802-TR  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 DYHIT AT AR WAXO.7 128 (2)
5 E8760-452-M00  TUBE - _ 23427 )
8 D6042-E55-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL . FEMALE RS )
7 DB028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE ARh F40Y W70 A (n) (1)
8 $5-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 WALIEYS 3/16-28 L=15.5 5
8 WP-0501016-Sb  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LS4 N 5X10.5X1 8
10 B2531-220-000  MOTOR BASH £-8 R9ERT A B 1
11 S8-7151210-SP SCREV  15/64-28 [=12 YAETFY 15/84-98 L=12 i
12 B2517-220-040 Y MOTOR BASE ASK.- YE-%- 471 93 ]
13 B2517-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-2 204 (1)
14 B2522-220-000 ¥ DRIVE SHAFT (eI EAE (1)
15 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR ) YHETY N R (0
16 B2516-210-000  COUPLING Ty PN 5
17 SB-1080005-00  RADJAL BEARING 5YCFRY Ty (2)
18 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING ER°4RAY 6 - ()
19 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 DYBIPIRS AN HAXO.T L=8 (2)
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ DYETP IR b MAXO.7 L=8 )
21 B2529-220-0AC X STEPPING MOTOR ASH. 7Y 2RI R -2 43 i
22 B2520-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR T 2T ek (1)
23 B2516-210-000  COUPL ING PPN (1)
24 SH-B040802-TR  SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 DYBIPFRT AN MAXO.T 128 (2)
25 E8760-452-H00  TUBE 7342-7° (1)
28 D6042-555-B00 P IN-SHAPE THRMINAL . FEMALE BV R-3FE A% (5
27 D8B04-761-COB  SP RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P vEIT R (71) (1)
28 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET FONPTRNE PSS ]
29 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT e NETRPR 1
30 B2524-220-0AC Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. (I DA SN =
31 B1161-220-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT R PO TR At 2
32 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YARTHY Y 2% ]
33 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR YARSOYH Phaes 1
34 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER AR2NE BFY ApYA° 1
35 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW  15/B4-28 1=12 TALIEY” 15/64-28 1,=12 4
36 $5-8120740-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 =7 VARYS 3/16-28 L= Z
37 $S-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 DYRIES AR 15/64-28 L=14 2
38 WP-0821016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B35 % 6, 2X13%1 2
39 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFEY 11/64-40 1.27.8 g




11. FEED MECHANISM COMPORENTS
Y B

- ___ .
|

N

PN
B oA N
LA 3% .

a @

.

) o

.




- 22 -

REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOCKN A ANT.
1 BZ550-220-000  FEED BRACKET RAERY 2L !
Z S5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20.5 BRI A 15/64-28 A
3 ¥5-00631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AR HT 2
4 WP-0641600-5C  WASHER 6,4¥12,5X1,6 A 2
5 B2572-220-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AS. AAYIIA AR 1: 1
8 B2572-220-00G  WORK CLAMP FOGT PLATE 2IARL 28T )43 (1)
7 B2b51-220-00C  VWORK CLAMP FOGT SLIDE PLATE RITFLIFY 247 U4R (1)
3 B2569-220-000  BEARING AN PN (2
9 B2567-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE $IAFLL-2 (1)
10 B2565-220-000  STOPPER | AN ARZRYA° (4)
11 SS=T7090530-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ehEFRYT 9/64-40 1=4.5 (4)
12 SH-5040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYATFFRT A MAXO.7 L=8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN IR DA S N A (2)
14 B2552-220-000  FHEDING FRAME ARM FAFEL RO 1
15 55-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=i6 IREFRYT 15/84-28 L=16 2
16 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,8 i A 2
17 Bzbb4-220-000  RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT FITEL FYAATYL0F 350 1
18 B2555-220-000  RECHEIVER PLATE, LEFT FIAFL PUIATYL98 LT ]
Y S8-2122410-TF  SCREW AT 4
29 Bl1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN THETY AFL ATARTE Y 2
21 B2b62-220-000  BALL CATCH AL A e BT 2
22 S5-7111410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=14 ThEFFYT 11/784-40 =14 4
23 WP-0450000~-5D  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EIFTHTR 4.5X8X0.5 4
24 B2563-220-000  RUBBER CUSHICN FIAFL URh aFath Z

25 B2566-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE ES Fyn 2
26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN MUV S N T, A
a7 RE-0300000-X0  E-RING Edarin 3 4
28 B2568-220~000  CYLINDER SHAFT Wt ¥y !
29 WP-GH20856-SA  WASHER 5.2¥9.5X0.8 EITHTR 5U2X9.5X0.6 2

30 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING Ef™api7 3 2
31 B2570-220~000  LIFTING LEVER RIAEL AT 2
32 B2570-220-000  LIFTING LEVER EPE R R T 1
33 B2574-220-000  SLIDER FIARL 27447 1
34 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING FIAYL 23477 A% ]
35 5S-8120410-SP  SCREW PAgy ]

30 B2578-220-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT BIAFL VAT-9h 1
37 #01  B2bb7-280-00C  WASHER FadynasT $Uhy C 2
38 RE~-06GO000-KO  E-RING EA%bAT 6 2
39 S§5-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 B2580~220-060  STOPPER il FITEL 2RYA° 2
41 55-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L.=9 339" 3/16-28 L=§ 4
42 B2553-220-0AC  FEEDING FRAME ASK. FIAFL R B3 1
43 B2553-220-00¢  FEEDING FRAME $IAFL URIY (1)
44 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7792 7 9ua1El {2)

45 $S-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $955° 11/64-40 L=T (1)
45 N3-6110380~SP  NUT a7y (4
47 WP-0450000~50  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EITTETR 4.5X8X0.5 (4}
43 B2550-220-000  SUPPORT PIN VRO HEIYT Y (2}
44 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2
50 BZ561-220-000  BEARING BLOCK JEOR FHIIT A (2
51 55-111G840-SP  SCREW 11/64-4C L=3 $539° 11/64-40 L=8§ (4)
b2 B2b64-220-G00  SPONGE EPR & NN ST L 5 (1)
53 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER TIRFYY FTIUY ARYA° (1
24 55-4110515-8P  SCREW 1:/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
55 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESETATE 5X10,.5X1 (2)
56 B2556-220-000  FEED PLATE 42 i
57 S5-9150710~TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 ayprET Ay 15/64-28 L=6.5 2

hE WP-0821016-50  WASHER 5.2X13x1 L3 ET R 6. 2X13X] pa

sote(ARl) #0100 Selective part(A~E) EIR AR (A~E)




12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

A HIBIAR

— 23 .



- 24 _

REF.NO, NOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION Eoy A 4 AMT,
i 855@2 220000  OIL WiICK HOLDER AJETS huyh aYuTEI 1

2 83506-220-000  0IL SPONGE AES 2505 %291 R qY- ]

3 B1419-026~000  QIL WICK HOLDER 1Yy A 3

4 £0-2020000-00  QIL WICK Yy 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 S TN A 0.4
8 B3507-280-00¢  OIL FELT EUSASTTTS 1

7 RP-B000000-0¢  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=8 Eho-p AT47° 0.5

& §3523-220-000  GIL FELT Buyan FIgk 1

9 B3503~220-C00  FELT HOLDER BALY JINRATI i
19 B3504-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER A4 F2H2905 AYVEEL 1
11 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE RSV R F2ud4R 1
12 B3509-280-000  0OIL SPONGE NEET = h3%h %2-2 74y 1
13 £0-2522000-00 1L WICK 13y 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 e S & 0.2
15 B3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPGRTING PLATE F4703 32248 1
16 B3506-280-000  GIL SPONGE AU# - H3uh fa-1 ATAY-Y 1
17 23518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FURTY F1-2AT Y-y 1
18 CQ-2020400-00  DIL VWICK 23y 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 SASets WA 9.6
20 B3508-220~000  DIL THBE HOLDER Lt T I A & 1
21 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE FH°9 F1-14% 1
22 B3504-280-000  OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE EEr MY 1
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP ATIT AT Y3y 2
24 135-30209 OIL WICE HCLDER Fa9aayvh T 1
25 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT FHT Fuan STk 1
2B BF-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 TS A S 0.7
27 BP-3000000-00  ¥INYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T T i 0.4
28 C0-20290006-00  OIL VICK 1Py 0.7
29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 T T 0.2
30 CA-2522000-00  0IL WICK vy 0.5
31 BP-30000060-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT AAC 470 0.3
32 CO-2B22000-00 0IL WICK Ay 0.5
33 83501-210-000  OIL GAUGE LRS- 2
34 B3520-220-000  0OIL SPONGE THARL Fada A Y-y 1
) BI507-210-000  0lL, FELT %19171»r i
38 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE Y o190 A4~y 1
37 B3508-280~000  LUBRICATING PLATE ?Ut §3-24% i
38 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FULTY F2-24% ]
39 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-FTRHT 1
40 D2112-555-BO0  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-p bxﬂfﬂ A 1
41 SS-6090440-5P SCREV 9/84-40 L= 4.0 £923° 975440 [=4 2
42 SS-8092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L3y G/64-40 L=21.2 1
43 SS-B092120-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=21.2 vIFYT 9/64-40 1L=21.2 1
44 S5-6111140-SP  SCREYW 11/64-40 =31 £93Y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 35-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IXEIEY 11/64-40 L=7 ]
46 SS~7110710-5F  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 RREIFYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
47 SS-T110710-5P  SCREW  11/84-40 L=7 TREIEDT 11/64-40 L=7 2
48 SS-TTI0710-8F  SCREY  11/84-40 L=7 ARV 11/64-40 1=7 1
49 SS-T110710-3P  SCREW  11/84-40 [=7 IREIRYT 11/64-40 1.=7 2
50 SS-71107310-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 YARTFYT 11/64-40 L=7 ]
51 S3-T110710-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE3RYT 11/64-40 1,=7 1
52 SS-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 (=7.8 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
52 YP-0821016~50  WASHER 5.2X13X1 ESTET 7 B.2X15X1 1
54 B3bBT7-220-000  0IL WICK HOLDER AR -2 T 1
_bb S5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
56 WP-0450000~-50  WASHER  4.5X&X0.5 L3I 4, 5X8%X0.5 ]




PRI

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

vy -k

- 25 -



- 26 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRELIPTION Eoov 1 AHT.
1 B47110-220-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. LUFAEVES S S Ry B E 1
i EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND RN ST 12
3 HX-00123G0-0A  CABLE CLIP LETAS VIIL i 2
4 55-4110815~-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=8 2
5 53-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YREFYT 11/64-4C L=7 2
6 HP-0014200-00  CONNECTOR 4y 2
7 S5-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 =8 ]
3 BA130-220~-CA0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. LU VG B A 1
g HX-0G023300-00  CLIP Pty AT ubT 12
10 55-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-4C [=8 YALIFYT 9/64-40 |.=§ i
11 B2703-210-000  BUSKING R T 5 i A e 1
12 B4005-220-040 Y SENSCR BASE PLATE ASM, Y- M2t a3 1
13 B4005-220-000 Y SEKSGR BASE PLATE Yeud- pU9FRT o (1)
14 BA005-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE YeuY- 2F44% {3}
15 85-T11001C-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=h IMEFFIT 11/64-40 1= 5 (&)
16 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 LTI 4. 5X10X0. 8 6)
17 HD-0001200-00  PHOTO-MICROSENSOR LSS SIS (3)
18 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FATIRYT EL2 M3 L=14 (6)
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 BIETHTR 3. 2XTXO.5 (6)
_20 NM-B030001-SC  NUT M3 . 0y M3X0.5 13z (6)
21 55-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhLFEYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
22 WP-0450801~3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L5493 4,.5X10K0.8 Z
&3 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yidaag z2Uvk42 1
24 53-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThETRYT 11/84-40 L= 5 2
_2b WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 LTI 4.5X10%0,8 2
26 B4009-220-040 ¥ SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. YUY 354070 3 1
27 S5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,3 IHLIXDT 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
28 WP-0450801-Sh  WASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 BIETETE 4. 5X10X0. 8 2
29 B4010-220-00C Y SLIT FIXED ARM Yaye 254957 1
30 SS-61561712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18.5 BYII7 AN 15/64-28 i
31 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATHE A ASH. Xeot- U2 Az 1
32 84004-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A £evd- pUIr42 A (1)
33 M3B06-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 PIH-FATL(2) 3 (2}
34 B4011-210-00¢  SPACER FATUAAT -% (4)
_35 SM-6031010-SC_ SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 323y H3X0.5 L=10 1)
36 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E¥ThTF 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
37 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASH, Xey- bU9r4% B3 1
38 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MCUNTING PLATE B Keid- BUYT 4B (1)
39 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 PUE-FNTY(2) h3 i
40 B4011-210-000  SPACER _ FATugAY -4 - (2)
41 SK-6031010~-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E72397 M3IX0.5 L=10 (2)
42 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 s M AR RO 4 (R (2}
43 55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIRYT 11/64-40 [=7.8 4
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B3N E 4.5K10%0.8 4




14. PREUMATIC COMPONENTS

T 7 — 4%

— 27



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCELIPTION I AMT.
1 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING, PLUG UNELEDRE RIS LT U 1

2 (5420-116-000  AIR COCK 7Y ]

3 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. JAME- LET2l-% 1

4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. PINAIALYF 73 1

5 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE C3SFAF FCUFYATY 1

B PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER bR S D 2

7 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER SN ]

8 PA-1802503-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT SINES 1

9 PA-1602504-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT Wuss 1
10 PY-0351130-A0  SCLENGID VALVE ASM. FUUYTATY B3 1
11 PV-0351130-00  MANIFOLD TR A (1)
12 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOTD VALVE FUUYTATY (2)
13 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT2FYT bhZ M4 L=25 2
14 BT-0B00400-KR  TURRE HOSE, BLACK BLRVE~R 70 1
15 B4710-220-004  ATR TUBE A D=4 N4 I¥- $257° 4 2
16 B4710-220-00B  AIR TUBE B D=4 AL 17— #1977 B P
17 B4710-220-00C  AIR TUBE C D=4 A 44 17~ Fa97° C 4
18 B4710-220-00D  AIR TUBE D D=4 M44 IP- F2977 D 2
18 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE BRETF (Z97°0) 2
20 PJ-0505252-0% TEE UEF T 1
21 PJ-0152510-01  RUSHING 1/4X1/87° 991" 1
22 PJ-3040852-01  ELBOW UNICN 8XPT1/4 INE 254y 1
23 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE HIAZY 7% A 3
24 PC-0105080~00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -} avha-% 2
25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING VRYFYETF 2
26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IART 4
27 Pi~3040651-61  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 MRS 2Ry BXPT1/8 1
28 KH-6050000-SC  NUT M5 DyEREYE M5X0.8 1y 2
29 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EST % 3T aTh M 4
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 CNTEET N F BL1X9.2X1.3 '
31 SH-0051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 (=14 oYETRT AR MEXC.8 =14 j;
32 EA-8502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) F=7 Ry ° 2
33 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X8 FASIRYT BAZ MAXD.T L=8 2
34 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHEURT YR 7
35 HX-0023300-00  CLIP ey AR S
36 HX-0032000-00  SPIRAL TUBE MU WF 2= 1
37 HX-0002200-00  BEADS BAND E-7AyE !

— 28 .




15. TABLE COMPONENTS

BT bR

S

—_— 2 .



REF NG, HOTE PART NO SESLRILFPTIC 3 [ S AHT.
1 331@3 ?6 -GAD 5‘%%? UMIT R VA 1
2 BBI01-220-000  STRHD, UPPER B (1)
3 BE1D3-E20-000  STAED COVER T OAAT - (2
4 SH-BOB1400-30  SCREY M5 L=14 FE2EUT MBX0.8 L=14 (8)
5 4P-05816165-30  WASHER 5.8X16X1.6 CEITETR B.6X16X1.8 {8)
6 BE104-220-000  STAND STAY, RIGHT Y7 29- 3%° {1
7 BEIOL-220~000  STAND STAY, LEFT ¥yh oaF- wRTY (8)
3 S-9122503-58  SCREW M12 L=25 myyER AR M12 1L=25 (8}
9 WE-1253010-K8  SPRING WASHER 12.8¥21.5X%3 NRETHE 12,5X21. 543 (8}
_i0 WP-13025CG1-38  WASHER Hi12 B HT R (&)
i1 SH-9082023-5F  SCREW M3 L=20 DYRRETAL ME L=20 (4}
iz ¥3-0861410-KF  SPRING VASHER 8.8X15X1.4 ATFETAT R B.BX1BX].4 (4)
12 WP-0B841801-3C WASHER 8.4¥17.4X1.% ERTATR 3ATROA M8 (8)
14 HH-8080001-50  HUT MBX1.25 R OHE 132 (4)
15 B8102-220-000  STAND, LOWER varyy (1)
16 B3108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT ATE FYTYa {4)
i BA1GH-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATAYYT YR R Tavvaty (4)
18 B8150-220-000  CASTER F-7h FY2Y (4)
13 B8110-552-000  RIUBRER CAP FRTETAT RyYC {4)
20 B8110-220-0A0 O1L PAN ASM. TARAT Y By 1
z1 BE110-220-000  O1L PAN FARAT Y (1]
22 BELITI-228-000 WASHER FITORE TN % (1
23 BR11Z2-220-000 O7L SEAL FITIIE AARD-R (1)
24 BEZ202~205-000  OIL HANAGEMENT I I9% (1
25 SL-4031421-8C  SCREW M3 X 14 FATARYT 2hd M3X0.5 L=14 (4)
26 SL-4041081-3C COMBINATION ICREY M4 X 8 FATRRYT BAR M4 L=10 4
27 be1ao- )@Q =000 CONKECTOR THSTALLING PLATE DR PNYF4R i
28 SL-4043281-30 SCREW M4 ¥ 12 FATIEYT BAA M4 L2102 2
2% Bal1ag 2 ? 00 GAT SPRIRG LA S A VD A 1
1 BEI1G3-220-000  LIFTEE PIVAT Piy YIz- J5u9Th 2
a1 HH-6060002-8E  KUT ¥8 DIRPFYE MG 292 4
32 WP-0541801-30  YASHER BT TR MB 4
33 WP-0841800-3E  WASHER 8,4¥15,5X1,8 BIFTETE 2hTRwa 3, 4%X15.5 4
34 BE181-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET A P74~ 77589 A P
a8 SH-O0B1850-8C  SCREW MG 1=18 s " RE MB L=18 i
38 YP-GO4150T-80  WASHER EIRTET R INTRTL M 2
37 W5-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATHETET R ME 2
38 HM-GOB0002-5E  NUT M6 BB EYs M6 232 Z
39 B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B EREEN AT AT pd
40 55-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 Ry 15/64-28 L=11 4.
41 B8164-220-0A0  LIFTER STOPPER ASM, PFa- ZRYNT - a9y 1
42 BBIS4-220~000  LIFTER STOPPER 98- ARYAT - {1)
43 BEISE-220-000  LIFTER GROMMET VLS ARTE L )
44 B8166-220-000  LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER U)? ARYAT - FHT pid
_45 sD-0800341-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 BUy3YT =8 H=3.4 b
46 SH-9081850-80  SCREW M6 L=18 aYhEAE MG L=18 4
47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 ATHETHTE MG 4
48 WP-0041601-53C  WASHER 0 VA X [} 4
44 HW-B060002-SE  HUT ¥5 DRI MG 291 4
250 BI1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYATY AT gk B i
51 B2829-880-000  SPRING EFT-PAT- EYATUAT R 1
52 MAT-801165G0 SUSPENS 10K PIH BT AR LTy 1
53 B3201~220-004  TABLE, RIGHT F-77h 3%° 1
54 B3201-220-00B  TABLE, LEFT F-TTh R 1
55 BB204-816-00C  BOLT (C) 945 KAY C _ 5
56 WP-10G210G168~58  WASHER EFETET R 10.2X18XK] 5
57 NS-B240830-8N  NUT 3/8-18 UYEIYE 3/8-18 10
58 111-50208 CASE LMD ]
59 11150408 FELT FEILY TARE 1
60 BEITI-220-000 SHEET ALY -t 1
6] SE~Z381300-50  Y0OD SCREV D=2.8 L= TRLFFYT D=3 8 1L=13 2
62 BEITO-220-000 O FIHEDR SCREW ATYE 3FARYT Z
63 BATAG-TT1-000  THRUST WASHER AR HRT - AWET a9k 2
64 WP-11010T8-8D  YASHER 11x20%1 E3HTHT2 11X20X! 4
65 B2171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER $T99vI L B 3
66 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 ATV 414 6
67 H01  BEZ10-210-000-4 MOTOR PULLEY COUER & £ PR 1
58 #01  SL-4051241-8K  SCREY F4 'i}i iL) M5X0.8 L=12 pa
80 #01 w -DEBISIG-RC  WASHER 5 BX1B¥1.5 i;& 103 5.6X18%1.6 2
0 #0] B§g|§ 2 10-000-h HOTOR PULLEY COVER B im0 “Uﬁh -8 1
71 #O1  SL-4040881-8C SCREY M4 ¥ 8 TATIEYY kL MAXOLT | &
vote(iEad) #01.. ... For evport st nlid

PO L -




16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
WA v 2 2B

=

&=

iy

/

Y=

REF.ND. NOTE PART NO.
1 #01 MB510-513~BAD CONTROL BOX ASM. B BAFTINT IR 1
2 #02  MBH10-513-DAD CONTROL BOX ASM. D PAETHANT IR 1
3 #0353 M8510-513-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. A PAFTFAT N 1
4 #04  MBH10-513-CAD CONTROL BOX ASM. C PARTENT N 1
5 405 M8510-513-EAO  CONTROL BOX ASH. E L4430 2% 1
6 H1001-513~000  CONTROL BOX B4%Tg Ko 1
7 SH-8082023-5E SCREW M8 =20 nYpET AR M8 L=20 4 p
& VS~0861410-~KK SPRING WASHER 8.6XibX1.4 MRETSTE 8.6K15XK1.4 4 o
9 WP-0850002-50 VASHER 3.5X18X1.8 E9E 42 8.5X18X1.6 4
10 M1002-512-000 CONTROL BOX COVEER PARTIR YR AT - 1
11 SL-4041091-3C SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT en2 N4X0.7 L=10 8
12 KE8512~512-0A0 SWITCH VOLIME ASM. A4FRTNAN, M3 1
13 HE-0284050-30  YOLUME B F419% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00C LEVER SWITCE LAY =245 {3)
15 EGB46-252-000 SVITCH LEVEE _ AT - (5
i6 SM-4020501-3C SCREW M2 L=bH AT IRYT M2 1L=h 6
17 H¥-00G08300~10 FILTER T4 kA 1
18 MELTE-513~CA0 FAN ASK. FPY B3 1
19 SM-1044050-84 SCREW MA4X0.,7 L=40 ' #5233 M4X0.7 L=40 4
20 HX-0028806~00 FLOPPY DISKE DEIVER Fowk" - FT 4 1
21 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FATRYT et M3X0.E L=6 4
22 ¥1C011-512~000 FDD OINSTALLING PLATE FDORISFA2 . 1
23 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 1D FATIEYT LA MAXO.T7 L=10 4
24 HY-0011400-0B KROR BTy 1
25 HY-0002100-900 CORD BUSHING Rl A A V2 1
28 Mi019-510-0G0 PLATE REVES UEEE 1
27 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 ¥ 10 FAT 7Y bBAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
28 ¥5-0410002-KK SPRING WASHER ¥4 RORET9% % M4 4
29 NM-6040001-58 WIND ADJUSTIHG PLATE ATTACHING NUT  ovwad3yh H4X0.7 1¥z 4
SotedEER) 401, .. For 100V(For domestic use) ovEI(ERED
807, ... For 100v{For exvort} OVEERETED
0%, . ... For 200V{(For domestic use) 00y ECEIN D
804, ..., For 200V(For export) 200VE(ERHIRD

BOS. ... For REOV For expord) o SonVE(E5H)



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
B 2 & 2 B

REF.NO, NOTE PART NG, DESCR ILPTION v b -+ AMT.

. 1 #01  M8570-513-040  GPERATIGN BOX ASK. YR AT b3 ]
4 2 #4027  M357CG-510-ARD  OPERATION BOX ASHM. VAT b3 1
3 MABTO-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BUARD ASH. YOREATY B3 {1
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTHERY 3.6V FrUF 3.6V {1

b _ . BX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 _ PHT - {1

6 HG-0032900-00  DIQGDE {LA0IVLL) 20k +T LASOIVLE (13)

7 M1083-510~000  SPACER ALYFAAT % {19)

8 HA-000760CG-00  TACT SWITCH FAVE Rk (19)

9 K1081-510-000  OPERATION ROX FRONT COVER PIERT AP EF AN - (1)

10 #O1 M3004-513-004  OPERATION PANEL SHENT RN Y- b {1)

1] B0Z  M3004-5313-0A0  OPERATION PANEL PLL S TR )

12 M8572-51C-0A0  OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. JOENTIDIY B3 ()

13 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROGF RUBBER PaD PFIART VLT, (1)

14 MI077-510-000  WASHER BRI {1

15 M1073-510-000  NUT VFIIFATY (1;

18 M1080-510-000  OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YRR AT AR - (2)

17 NM~6030001-SC  RUT M3 DYHEY L M3IX0.5 1y2 (4)

18 NH-B030001-3C  NUT M3 aYhrrys M3X0.5 12 (¢)

19 WP-0320500-3C WASHER M3 ERETHT R 3BT aen M3 (6)

20 M1082-510-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER JAERT AT -2 H T ~ (0

21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3x8 FATAEYT P4 M3XO0.5 L=8 {4)

22 MEBTI-510~0AC  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. ERL PG ST BT B by U (1)

Note(§EE0) £01.. ... For domestic use EN
RO2..... For export M/ HE

- 22 .




TA
|
_
|
m
_
_ 5 , c
| S mh © oL =0
BT L R N el 3%
e s Rl
% ! — o u&%@ﬁ?ﬂ.ﬂ@” = m 5 W:_j_fﬂ:T. | __,lﬂ G@ j,o -
™~ e T3 Com B e S s PR 1|
| w | v %D E R f—] — | 1] :
I N e =R o T e b [ 1 O e o SO
L ==t = =] L == antstolotthi 0
5 e B S f ; g re— Nm
H 5 LRI
ol d

12 11

bE T e = 910!
i I - & _

1 s— —— - S
m .. v I ﬂfﬂw K
s s TR s [ [ S Ly m L oo
Erm — i m...ﬁ
e 1 0 0000000 ER R

T ey

|

W

M _ TR ITET LI

_ 0 fl w\.@ <

| .
_ e — . "

AR
S

B 0

i - M ' —\ > - - ‘

E Jis— j }

18, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS




— 34 —

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCR I PT T R ANT.
1 M8601-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. € CPU #1079 (C) 93 ]
7 HL-0084210-03  RON (1) i (1)
3 HL-0084210-04  ROM (2) i (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FUuF 3.6V (1)
5 M8604-512-0AC  POMER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POVEREN™Y 43 1
6 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF 197 U8 220MF 1
7 HC-0187010-20  CAPACTTOR 1000MF 25U 100OMF (1)
8 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF Y5 Y 3300MF (1)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 1CGO0OME U7V 10000MF (2)

10 GBR-0171300¢  TRANSISTOR FIN B RV ARTAY B (1)

11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFYT BAZ WIXO.5 L=8 (2
12 NK-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyRTIYE M3X0,5 131 (2)
13 H8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PUDCEASY 78 1
14 M1003-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE C ROFIANY O (2)
15 K1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D RIFYATY D B (1)
18 SH-1031201-3C  SCREVW M3X0.5 L=12 $3739° 3X0.5 L=12 (3)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) RSVt 22(28D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2 431"V U4 (2)
19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATAERYT bA2 M3X0.5 L=% (20
20 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 $ATE BAA M3 L=10 (4)
51 HOB0G-171-000  SPACER E-FYuG MYFAAS % (®)
29 SL~4031481-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 14 FASIEYS bAZ H3XO.B =14 (B)
23 HT-0033300-00  FET (2SJ113) EVAPC: (2)
24 £9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k2-2" 7A (2)
25 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F5A™Y 53 1
26 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A RORIATY A (1)
27 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATAZYS bAA M3 1212 (2)
28 NK-6030001-SC  NUT M3 BYRTEYR M3X0.5 193 (2)
29 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 PV 22 (28D1206) (4)

30 HL-0063900-00  1C (UPC14324H) 1€ (UPC14324H) (1)

31 HX-0019700-00 INSULATE PLATE BTV (%)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREV M3 X 12 FATIRY" BAL M3 L=12 (5)
33 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 mYFITYE M3X0.5 192 (5)




27 32 34 - 35

28 25 26

BIE o~ PR

19, POWER SUPPLY & CORD CUMPUNERTS




REF.ND. NOTE PART H{. g ESCE IPTION By oA o ANT
1 ﬁ@@@f«»;g ARG CPU O aﬁﬁ{ﬁ %L%Qi ASH. © RIIEE VAT 1
2 $§~4G5G8G! -850 SUREW M3XB FAT IR BA7 M3 L=R 4
3 MEERA-512~0A0  CPU POWER SUURCE CORD ASM. CRUF R ua-1" Y3 1
4 M8511~ 535 0A0  REGULATOR ASK. VES2L-% H3E 1
5  SL-AG30H91-SC SOREW MIXS TATIRY BAY M3 L=8 Y
8 MEG46-512-040  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FDD ¥va™-a-b" 43 1
7 M8547-512-040  FBD POGWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FOD Foub™ua-r™ 53 ]
g HEBOZ-B12-0A0  1/F CIRCUTT BOARD ASH. T/8%A°Y B3 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3Xs FATFYT bAT M3 L=8 &

10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM, T/Fe{"q39 705 vn-1 03 1
11 M8557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. /Rrr ea9 5o ua-pt 3 1
1 ME551-B12-0A0  PGM-1 STGNALING CORD ASM. PGH-1 2va®0a-+" B3 1
13 M8568-5123-0A0 BD*EHUED CORD ASM, DI E I S BT 1
14 ¥8EBO-512-DAD e %Pﬁ?% CORD ASH. BINE 7Lyt MR 1
15 MBEA4-512-0A0 K ?ULSF HOTOR CORD ASH, RO Y4 s B 2 S 1
16 MEBAL-512-0A0 ¥ PULSE ﬁ@TBR CORD ASM .- YAC R2E-2 1-103 ]
17 M8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD 4SM. SHEATT YYaTH a-bt 43 i
18 MSﬁQ” 515 OAG  PHMDD CIRCUTIT BUARD ASH, PHDCEA Y 73 1
19 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 ¥ 10 FATARYT B4R MAXG. T L=10 5
20 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SGURCE CORD ASH, PMDCF YA ya-3" 93 1
21 M85A5-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL ING CDRD ASH, PHDCYY™H -k #3 ]
22 MBBGA-512-0A0  POYER CIRCHIT BOARD ASM. POWERFA®Y 73 1
23 SL-4020801-8C  SUREW Maxs FATIEYT w47 M3 L=8 4
24 MBRE2-512-0A0  PGM-1 POVER SDURCE CORD ASM, POM-T 7 uyawn-1° 53 |
25 401 MB513-512-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASH. A FOUET Y R9VIAYY 1
26 #02  MBS512-B512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASK. B EAV EEEIET P :
27 #03 ﬂSB’? 512~ (AG TRANSFORMEE ASKH. O FUUEtT RS (93 ]
28 ~40510691 - SOREY MBH0.8 L=10 FATIEYS BA MEXO.8 L=10 4
29 A}Dlv 512~ GO” CABLE COYHER SRy B~ !
30 M&514-512- eao RECTIFIER ASKH, REVECEICE ]
31 SL-4041091-80 SCREV WAV 10 FATIRYT TAE MAXNO.T L=10 3
32 MB540-512-0A0  AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASH ACSF Vr™y Fadr4u-p~ H3 1
33 9K-0268500-80  THEMINAL BASE RUVE 4 1
34 HE-0268500~20  TERMINAL BASE 2P 2 8% 4 9P 1
35 SL-4041281-8C  SCREY ¥4 =12 N FATIEYT B4R M4 L= 4
36 ¥8541-812-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. Y- I 9A-1" )3 1
37 MB5G7-512-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. P~ FARFLE-TR B3 1
38 HB5G1-510-040 ¥ PHLSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM, AT ARE-R-Fauhgh-T) Y3 1
39 MBEGZ-510-0A0 ¥ PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. LIS VS S S UYL B A B 1
40 MB5QE-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. B5Y47 p-%F2h4E -7 L 73 !
17 MBH0Z-512-0A0  SOLEMOID TRUNK CORD ASM. TE-RETY $30r4 K4TTh B2 1
42 MEBE1-512-0A0  PEDAL SYITCH CORD ASH, ATRTAZAYE PR 1
Note(JFEd) 500... .. For 190V~250Y 190V~250VE
BO9. ... For 100V-~130V 100V~ 130V F
202, ..., For export 220V--440¥ 220v-~440V ERE

- 2




20. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPOMENTS
R« B

SRR

A ! """“i‘“"‘“"“ " ——"
o

o

; o :

R VR B AMT.
1 MEE00-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AP NIAYE TR 1
2 M8599-512-0AC  ACCESSORIES TNy B3 ]
3 EOB11-6801-060  FUSE 1A Ea-2" 1A (1)
4 EOB28-252-000  FUSE 7A E1-2" TA (1)
5 E8522-304-000  FUSE 104 BGANY ka7 (1
& HF-0014007-00  FUSE 74 BER5T a2 TR {13
7 #01  M85R8-512-04AB ACCESSORIES TRy BY3 i
3 FA811-801-000  FUSE 14 E2-2" 1A {1
9 FOB28-252-000  FUSE 74 Bae™ TA (1)
10 I8523-304-000  FUSE 104 IRy ka-aT (13
11 HF-0014007-60  FUSE 7A AL Y TR (13
12 MOB50~513~000  FLOPPY DISK A $-pv FT4h A 1
13 MI004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET ACH-vEnR Y- b 1
14 B2 MTS-POOOB0AC MOTGR PULLEY ASM. P.L.D. 45 E-477 - PLOCLD 85 b3 1
15 #0353 MTS-POOSOOAD MOTOR PULLEY ASK, P.C.h. 80 F-27°-00 P,C.D 80 43 1
18 YS-1002560-KF  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 RUEETETE 10X18%2.5 (13
17 NM-B550815-5F YT A= AEYE (1
18 HTJ-YH00ATO0 Y-BELT, 47 INCH VAR ATA4uF 1
19 04 HTJ-VMO04800 y-BELT, 48 INCH YATRE 48405 1
2 PI-3001200~-01  QUICK CDUPLING, SOCKET TURYFIT A4 Y b 3
21 205  WDP-170871804 HEEDLE DPRI7£418 nd DPALT #18 ‘
22 EOS  MC-3720011-05  NEEDLE SY3255 110-5 Al 8Y2355 1310-5 1
23 #07  MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 814 Al DPYS #14-4 |
24 BO7  MDP-500R1604 HERDLE DPYS 81fi-4%4 A ODPYS #16-4 1
25 HO8  MC-2005000-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 ) 134 90-5 1
26 #08  HC-200B010-05  HWEEDLE 134 100-5 no134 100-5 i

NoteGEFE)

4 IR For export
®OZ. ... For 50Hz
$02..... For H0Hz

#04. ... .For mingle phase, 100V, 50Hz

$05... .. For AMS-220BH-5000Z{Excent 1B
10 T For AMS-220BH-5000Z(For 1E;
7. For AMS-220B5-5000Z(Excent 1£)
B For AMS-22085-50007(For 10D

— 37

E T HapEs|

50Hz B

B0H

BAT 100y S0HzIE
AMS-U20RH-50007 B BRIV OHEED
AMS-2I0RH- 50007 I IRt )
AMS-20BS- 50007 FIC BRI A oty
AMS - Z20BS- 50007 L CERERT)

T




21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONERTS
o A SR e BIAR

%
g T Y
f _\: Y P
PSRN u
<\€L ///—/_,,‘ 12 {‘\/ ;7/
I N
| |13
& B
REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T T S AT,
] 801 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C F3112(C) 1
2 #02  B1601-220-000  [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FH191(D) ]
3 #03 B1601-220-008  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FH14L(B) 1
4 B2591-220-00B  SPONGE SHEET RITF LIRS U - b 1
5 #04  B2426-210-008  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT 1
B 405 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M AR 1
7 406  B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 AFFITART 2. 498 1
8 B2552-220~0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RAIININT G 1
9 B2556-220-0YB  FEED PLATE BLANK SRART VIR 1Y ]
10 B2556-220-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK ST IS 8Py 1
11 B2550-220-000  KINGE PIN T IAFIT TR 5490 2
12 B2557-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE F°IAFYY TSR 1
13 $S-1690510-SP  SCREV 6/64-40 L=5 #9375 0/64-40 1=5 2
14 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET FAHIRD 2By~ i
15 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET MAZ FT IR Yb 1

Note(iFad) #01. ..., HA.IX GBI EX D IIXE
#09.,... BLIX P12
B03..... BIEX BE.EXE

#04..... #2.0
#05..... P16
$06..... D24




22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
B BT

- 39 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION kv AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. {25 yng B3 1
2 111-81908 SPOOL RETAINER £h7% TURT A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-4 SPCOL PIN RIS ETT 5 (2)
4 B3311-012-00C  SPOOL REST CUSHICHN MISEL I (2)
5 111-81807 . SPOOL REST ARREIIETS (2
6 SM-6081610-3C  SCREW M6 L=16 v973%3° MB L=15 {2
7 B2318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LRRFUFT byre {2)
3 B3311-704-000  SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TRRFHR"- K724 {1)
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM, 1FRFIF°E h3 {1)
10 ~111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPHER AFRFETY 91 {13
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT 95T (17
i2 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8& L=id4 FATIRYT MEX0.8 L=14 ()
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 AYHEY L M5X0, 8 132 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROL, LOWER CAMRFRTY YR (v
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {2795 B {1)
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N T3 5.1X0.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 avas+yh M5X0.8 1va (2)
18 B3217-704-000  NUT (15 AFRTRT - PAFYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.8 B3PI R 17X30%2.6 2)
20 D3310-555-D0C  RUBBER VASHER AFRFRT - R -vuat (2)
21 WS-1843202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATRETET 2 16.4X26.8X2. 2 (1)
22 NAD-11532000 STAPLE a-F° AFVTOR (3




NUMERICAL I[NDEX OF PARTS # 5

Part No. Paga Ref. Part Ho. Page Refl. Part Ho. Page  Ref Part No. Page Ref,
& B Mo, % B Ho. R H do. | e B o
P-3000000-00 24 5{B1403-280-000 &  IBIB1G0O1-280-0A0 8 2IB2502-220-000 18 5
RP-20000C0-00 24 14!B1404-280-000 E TIB1G01]- 28% -GRO 8 TBZ504-220-000 18 21
BP-3000000-00 24  191B1405-012-000 2 521B1G02-552-000 8 EIB2505-220-000 18  u2
BP-3000000-00 24  27|B1405-210-000 & 1BIRIG04- 280 00 8 3IB2R0B-220-000 18 23
BP-3000000-00 24  29{B1406-210-000 & B2IR1905-541-B00 g 41B2507-220-000 18 )
BP-3000000-00 24  31|B1411-552-0A0 g 14B2101-220-0A0C 14 181B2508-220-000 18 7
BP-5000000-00 24 26iB1411-804-B00 17 81B2101-220-000 14 19{B2%09-220-000 18 24
BP-B000000-00 24 7iB1411-804-B00 12 441B2102-208-000 14 24{B2510-220-000 20 20
BT-0600400-EB 28  141B1411-804-000 3 BIBZ103-220-000 14 20|R2511-220-00C 20 2R
B1104-220~000 2 81B1414-232-000 8  11{B2104-220-000 14 21|B2512-920-000 18 B
B1105-220-0A0 2 1181419-026-000 24 S{B2106-220-000 14 . 22BEH13-220-000 18 28
R1106~220-000 B 20iB1502-220-000 A 1BIB21I07-210-000 14 23/R2815-220-000 18 2%
B1107-220~000 6 23{B1506-352-000 30 50:p2201-210-0A0 1 13iB2R18-210-000 18 24
B1108-220-000 4 1IBIB08-227-000 16 TIRZ301-210-000 16 1BIR2B18-210-000 20 3
B1106-220-000 4 2|B1510-227-000 10 31B2302-210-000 16  1B{B2518~210-000 20 18
B1110-220-000 4 41B1511-555-000 10 2IR2302-280-080 14 1i82518-210~000 20 22
B1111-220-000 & 36IBIBO1-220-00B 38 3IR2302-280-000 14 BIR2E17-220-000 20 12
B1111-232-000 2 42 B1601-220-000 38 TR2303-280-000 14 1BIB2517-220-000 20 1%
B1112-220-000 4 8iBI1B01-220~00D 38 2\B2304-220-0A0 16 20|B251¢-220-000 18 9
B1113-220-000 4 GIR1B01-220-000 10 BIB2205-210-000 18 19{B2620-220-00A 18 10
R1115-220-000 6 471B1602-220-000 10 39iR2306-220-000 18 35BE520~220-00R 18 1!
B1115-232-0A0 2 11|BI602-220-000 10 331R2307-220-000 16 40iB2521-200-000 18 17
B1115-232-0A0 2 32{B1B04-220-000 1 JAIR2B08-220~000 16 33IR2EC2-D20-0AA 18 12
B1115-232-000 2 13(B1605-220-000 106 3BIB2310-220-000 18 23182822-290-000 18 14
B1115-232-000 2 35|BI606-220-000 10 121B2311-220-000 18 24[R2523-220-000 20 14
B1117-220-000 2 AIB1B0E-220-000 1 GiB2311-220-000 20 24iB2524-220-0A0 20 30
B1118-220-000 4 HiB1609-220-000 10 45{B2212-220-000 & BOIRZEZB-220-000 20 15
B1119-2206-000 6 37[BIB10-220-000 10 1BIR23I3-280-000 14 £B2527-210-0006 18 15
B1120~220-000 6  38IB1B11-220-000 10 4182401-205-000 & A81B2529-220-0A0 20 2]
B1121-220-000 4 101B16812-220-000 10 14{R2402-220-0A0 18  211B2520-220-0R0 20 1
B1122-220-000 2 4BIB1812-220-000 1 12182402-220-000 16 22iB2528-220-000 20 2
B1122-280-000 2 19181614-220-000 10  11iR2403-210-000 16  25B2529-220-00¢ 20 27
R1123-220-000 2. ABIRIBIE-220-000 10 5iB2404-220-000 18 12iB2531-920-000 20 15
B1123-280-000 2 441B1616-220-000 10 BiB2405-210-000 18 44{B2532-220-000 20 32
B1124-220-000 2 4T1B1620-220-000 10 19iB2408-210-000 18  45[B2533-220-000 20 33
R1124-280-000 2 30(B1621-220-000 10 201B2407-210-000 15 8IB2535-220-000 18 27
B1125-220-000 2 491B1B22-220-0A0 10 21IB2408-210-000 18 §IB2550-220~000 22 1
B1125-280-000 2 2B1B1624-220-0A0 10 22{B2409-210-000 18 31iR2551-220-000 22 7
B1126-210-000 2 54 B1625-220-000 10 25(|B2410-220-0AC 16 20|B9BEE2-220-000 22 14
B1126-552-000 2 Z41B1626-220-000 10 26 B2410-220-000 16 3I0|B2553-220-0A0 22 47
B1127-280-000 2 3BIB1BZ6-220-000 22 26|B2A11-210-000 18 3|B2RE3-220-0Y0 38 8
R1128-210-000-4 2 5IR1B27-220-000 1 29 82@12¢220~900 16 111R2552-220-000 22 4%
81143-210-000 2 B5IBIB2E-220-000 10 33182413-220-000 16 SIB2554-220-000 22 17
B1150-220-000 6 31|B1802-210-0A0 12  20182414-210-000 16  18{B2ES5-220-000 22 18
B1151-220-000 6 32|B1804-280-0A0 12 341B2414-280-0A0 12  57(B2558-220-0YR 38 g
B1152-220-000 6 33 |B18G5-205-000 12 ZIB2415-210-000 18 17iB2556-220-0Y0 38 10
B1153-220-04A0 6 34 |B1E0G-980-000 12 30ip2415-280-0A0 12 5BiB2556-220-000 22 55
B1158-220-000 6 28|81811-220-0Ah 12 46ip0418-280-000 12 55|B2557-220-000 - 38 12
B1159-220-000 6 44 1B1812-205-0A0 12 SIR2417-280-000 1 54[B2557-280-000 22 27
B1160-220-000 5 26/B1813-980-000 12 TIR2418-280-000 12 B1|BZB58-220-000 22 44
B1161-220-000 20  311B1814-980-000 12 10IR2421-205-0A0 12 B51R2550-290-000 38 1
B1170-220-C00 4 TIR1B15-GR0-000 12 FLiR2A2T 205040 12 BRIEZSA0-220-000 272 4§
B1170-220-000 38 15{B1816-280-000 22 121p0423-280-000 17  64IB25R1-220-000 22 50
B1201-220-00¢ 8 Z231B1816-280~000 22 Z20iRp424-210-000 12 B2IR25B2-220-000 22 21
B1202-210-000 8 Z41B1817-205-0AB 12 TOIBRA25-210-0AR 12 491B2BG2-220-000 2 24
B1202-280-000 8 5181817-205-0A0 12 BIR0AZE-2I0-0A0 17 ABIBOSRA-220-000 U2 52
B1204-210-0A0 8 Z5|B1818-205-008 12 71]82425-210-000 2 B3IBZEEE-220-000 22 10
B1205-210~-0A0 &  AO[R1818-205-000 12 41B2A2B-210-008 17 BLIB2SBB-220-000 22 25
B1205-210-0B0 8 36iR1819-280-000 12 18 ggﬁgﬁmzza GOB 12 52{B25B7-220-000 22 9
B1206-210~000 8 26iB1819-280-000 12 ASIR2A26-210-D0R 28 LIRDERK-200-000 92 9%
B1207-205-0A0 & 28{B1820-280-000 12 18 &24?nwﬁﬁd 000 28 BIBEGEY-220-000 29 8
B1208-210-04A0 & ATiRI821-280-000 12 13122476-210-000 28 TIB2ETO-220-000 22 21
B1200~220-0A0 8 32|R1823-280-000 12 15{B9501-220-0A0 18 2IROET0-200-000 29 4D
B1223-771-000 8§ 10|B1828-205-0A0 12 LIR2501-220-0B0 18 1B2572-220-0A0 22 5
401 -210-000 & 13IR1831-220-000 12 27 p? 01-220-000 1§ 31B2572-220-000 22 6
B1402-210-000 8 121B1832-220-000 12 A1IR2EO2-990-000 8 A1B25T74-220-0006 22 32

- A0 -




e

MUMERICAL INDEX OF rS e
Part Ho. Page Ref. Pary He, Ref. Part Ho Part No. Page Ref.
B o Hp. i & He & B % B He,
BOSTB-220-000 22 344F 3 “““ zau 9@ 24 171C8-1111010-8 SHE-0015300-00 32 B
BOSTE-220-000 22 26 ?3% 24 Z4ICE-1ATH710-SH SIHE-0019700-00 34 31
B2HE0-220-000 22 AQIR s;zz ??ﬁ QQO 24 ZBICR-1471218-54 LU -0023300-00 26 9
BORGI-7I0-00R 28 ABERZZ-220-000 24 3 HY-0023300-00 28 35
B2E01-220-000 33 TAIBEBZE-112-000 24 2Bin1455.05 SHX-0020800-00 31 20
3?532 -220-000 22 B3iBAG04-220-0A0 26 211D1458-0 . ]
B2EL0-GR0-000 20 BLIBAO04-Z20-000 28 22101457-0 L1 MAD- 11532000 39 22
B2702-210-000 14 171BA005-800-0R0 & 12101R05-H O HAT-80116500 30 52
B2703-210-000 28 11134005-220-000 12iDa112-5t A0 THC-2006000-05 37 25
B2714-781-000 18 ABIRADHE-200-000 14102200 2IHC-2005010-00 g 20
B2727-761-000 18 42{B4007-220-000 281024301 1HC-2005010-05 37 26
BITAD-TT1-000 20 B3IRA00E-220-000 23102430~ A5 MO-3720011-00 & 54
BIIOT-804-000 14 10IRAGGO-070-0AG e8lDa1i2- TIRO-3720011-05 27 22
ﬁ);a{ TE1-000 14 BIR4010G-220-000 25]52310-5 MDP-1T70R1E00 & 53
B3114-232-000 14 111R4011-210-000 341DBO2E 55 MDP-17081804 32l
BBliéw??lﬂOOQ 2 281B4D11-210-000 AQ) 5%&%“»% HDP 50081400 g 19
B3L19-T71-000 14 141RAOID-U20-0A0 27 D6042-5 MDP-500R1404 2723
B3120-125-006 1 131RAD 12220000 a8 Jgaﬂd- MDP-500B16804 37 24
B3123-352-000 2 15 3@11{3 2U0-DAD 1 HTJ-YH004700 37 :
B3123-352-000 2 33IB4130-220-040 BIEA-BEDOBOT-00 I HTI-YHO04800 37
33125-012-000 2 12 sﬂzﬁg 2o0-040 A EA-OBH0R0T-00 341 HTS-POOSDOAC 37
BR125-012-000 2 3BiB4ATIO-020-004 15 HTR-POGGEDAD 37 14
33126-012-000 2 141BATIO-Z20-00B 18| BA~S502R05-00 32iH1001-513-000 51 5
BEI126-012-000 2 241B4710-220-000 TTIERE2R-B04-000 5IH1002-512-000 31 10
B312B-012~000 14 8 IRATIO~220~00D 181 E8525-3204-000 10IM1003-512-000 34 14
83128-083-000 14 12IR8101-290-0A0 THERTRO-457-H0O 51¥1004-012-000 34 15
B3132-552-000 14 QIBRIO]-220-000 2l pe a0 459400 25iH1010-510-000 31 26
BE2G1~210-0A0 & 1DIBRIGZ-290-000 1BIE08611-801-000 ZIWIO11-512-000 31 22
BA203-210-000 £ 18{Ra10%-220-000 FERGATI 601000 1M1012-532-000 36 29
B3204-210-000 6 SBR104-220-000 BIEUB2E-252-000 241%¥1021-512-000 34 26
B3205-210-000 6 1/B8105-220-000 7 E9628~252-000 4{H1076-510-000 32 13
B3Z06-210-000 8 19138108-220-000 18150628-252 600 9l¥I077-510-000 32 14
B3Z07-210-000 6 131B8109-220-000 17 0848 -257 000 1RIMI0TE-510-000 32 15
BE2OB~210-000 6 17IB8110-220-0A0 20 1¥1080-5106-000 32 16
B3208~ 280 000 6 11{B&110-220-000 2116BR-01712000 1GIM1081-510-000 32 g
B3209-210-000 & 181BR110-552-000 9IG5420-116-000 ZIMIOBZ-510-000 22 20
B3210-210-000 B ABEYI11-220-000 22 M10B3-510-000 32 7
BE211-210-000 8 TIRRI12-220-000 231HA-D00TRH0-00 M3004-510-000 37 13
B3Z12-210-000 5 S IRE120-220-000 STIRA-0013700~00 M3004-513-0A0 82 11
BR212-761-000 ¥ ZIBEIRG-220-000 T8 IHC-0108022-10 SIH3004-513-00A 32 10
53213-210-000 & 4A3IBBIS0-220-000 2RHC-0187010-20 MAGOT-110-0AR 8 4
B3305-T04-000-A 28 11 1R81831-200-000 A4 HO-01RBO10-30 MBE10-513-A80 31
B3311-012-0060 39 4 83;62 220-000 3R IUC-0188083-20 % HB510-513-8A0 31
B3311-704-G00 39 BIRRIBR-220-000 30 HD-0001200-00 7IMER1G-513-CA0 31
B3317-704-000 39 18 a& 84-700~0A0 ALIHF -0014067-00 BiM8510-513-DA0 31
R3318-T04-LO0-A 39 TiBRIBA-220-000 A2 HF 001400700 TIMB510-513-EA0 31
B3320-704~ LGC A 39 3IBSIBE-200-000 43 HG-0032T006-00 M&511-512-040 25
BABO1-210-000 24 331BRIBH-220-000 44 HG-0032800-00 MES12~512~0A80 31
BI50Z-220-000 24 1188170-220-000 B2 IHE-03188000-20 MBE13-512-A00 38
R35O3-220-000 24 GiB8171-220-000 85 HE-02BR500-20 MB513-512-BA0 3B
BEBGA-220-000 24 101B8172-220-000 8019¥ - 00-50 23IHBL13-512-CA0 36
BI504-280-000 24 221BE201-220-00A SZ1HL-G0B3500-00 IHER14-512-0A0 35
B3505-210-000 24 111B8201-220-00R 54141, ﬁu?é@l% ~{33 ME540-512-0A0 38
BABOE-280-000 24 21IRRZ02-205-000 2A1HL-G08A210-04 M8541-512-0A0 36
BEROE-210~000 24 15 1B8204-576-000 55 §]§ﬁ«»"}{’}{}§3@fjf} 1 HBRE4Z-R12-0A0 35
REEOT~210~000 24 35IRE210-210-000-A 87 1UP~G002002-00 MREAS-512-0A0 38
BASOT-220-000 24 BAIREZIT-210-000-A TP ~0014200-00 TIM8RAA-512-080 36
R3EO7-280-000 24 8 HE-0284050~30 BIMEGA5-512-0A0 3B
R3BO8-220-000 24 201C0-2020000-00 LIHT-0024800~00 H354B-512-0AC 26
B3508-280-000 24 27(CO-2020000-00 18i47-007 ME5AT-B12-0A0 26
BE508-280- ﬂﬂﬁ 24 3BIC0H-2020000-00 287 23IHBE51-512-0A0 36
BIROO-220-000 24 2ICG-0522000-00 13i8%-¢ HIHBEEZ-512-0A0 38
Bs&ﬁa 280~ @oo 24 12i00-25ZR000-00 A0igy- J4IMBEEA-512-0A0 36
B2509-280-000 24 18 £Q-~2522000-00 321y~ MEBEH~512-0A0 38 20
“% 14-210-040 6 2708079101830 31 Y00 LIMESEE-R12-040 28 1
B3518-214-000 24 36 s“ BRG0BTF-RH FOHL- 001230604 ZIHB557-512-080 36 11




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % B

Fars Ho. Fage [Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Pars Ho, Paga Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref.
U3 H Ho. B " N 5 B H  Ho, % H Mo

MBBB1-512-080 36 42|PA-1602504-A0 28 9ISL-4040691-8C 3¢ 71iSS-B8090440-SP 24 H
HELBE- 513-0A0 36 13 PC-0105080-00 10 24SL-4040891-SC 28 3218S-6000630-TF 14 25
ME5EG-512-0A0 36  14|PC-0105080-00 28  241SL-4041081-30 30  28!SS~B0Q0870-TP & 15
MB5T0-510~AR0 32 2\PC-0124010-0¢ 28 G{SL~4041081-8¢C 31 11[SS-B092120-8P 24 42
MEETO-513-0A0 32 1PE-0552070-A0 28 3)5L-4041091-5C 31 231885-6092120-SP 24 43
HELTI~510-0A0 32 22/PF-0T705010-00 28 515L-4041081-3C 31 27{553-6110430-TP 12 5§
BEST2-010-080 32 12/PJ-0152510-01 28  21{SL-4041001-SC 36  19(SS-B110810-TP 4 1
MED78-513-0A0 31 18{PJ-0305200-01 28  19|SL-4041091-SC 36  31{SS-6110810-1p 1 32
HELO0-513-0A0 37 L1PJ-0320528-03 28 23)SL-4041281-5C 56 35i55-B111030-TP 18 18
MBBO1-510-0R80 368 38 DJ 0460525-03 28 26:15L-4041281-8C 30 28{35-6111140-5P 24 44
HBH9Y r10 CAD 36 38IPJ-0505252-01 28 20[SL-4042581-8F 28 13,58-6111210-3P & 37
MEBIZ-L1Z2-0A0 38 41 Pé 3040651~01 28 27|SL-40B1001-8C 26 28.55-8120840-5P 22 41
MEHEL - >10 080 35 401PJ-3040652-01 28 Z2ISL-4051241-8E 20 8818%-8121210-SP 18 32
MELQT-512-0A0 36 37iPJ-3080400-02 28 25[SM-1031201-SC 34 18{SS-8121210-SP 18 40
MBLOO-512-0AB 37 PJ-3000062-03 28 TISM-1044050-34 31 19988-6121212-TP 12 !
MBOUU-512-0A0 37 PJ-3081200-01 37 20[SM-4020501-3C 31 164S$-6121220-TP 18 14
M3601-512-ABO 34 P5-0150065-KP 6 14;5SH-4040601-5C 2 5155-6122516-3P & 29
MEBOI-512-AB0 38 Pu-0250162-KE 12 14i5M-40514056-8F 39 12i835-612301¢-SF 18 41
HEG02-512-0A0 34 2B{PS-0400141-KH 30  66|SM-5051400-SC §  45iSE-6150710-5P 1 18
MB602-512-0A0 3B PR~0800302-KH ¢ 18I5M-5051400~SC 30 4155-6151220-8p 12 19
M8603-512-040 34 PY-0351120-A0 28 10ISH-8031010-SC 26  35{SS-B151220-SP 12 38
#BBO3~B12-0A0 38 PY-0351130-C0 28 11/SM-B031010-5C 28 41S8-8151412-Tp 3 31
HBE04-512-0A0 34 PY-1405010~00 28  12[SM-6040552-TP 18  31|85-6151712-TP 16 38
HEB04- 5?? -DAC 38 SH-G040602-TP 22 12[58-81581712-7TP 26 30
MBEUE-510-04A0 2B RE-G300000-K0 10 27 SM-6040802-TR 18 34158-B151812-TP 14 15
HEBOE - i?ﬁ DAY 2B RE-0300000-K0 22 27(SM-8040802-TR 18 25 Sﬁ“o}&iﬁlz -TF 18 33
HBETO-510-0A0 37 RE-0300000-K0 22 Z0ISM-06040802-TkK 20 4155-6621220-3P 14 28
MBBOL-1T1-000 34 RE-CBO0GOO-KO 18  38{SM-B040802-TR 20 19i85-6681712-TP & 30
HR650-512-000 37 RE-OB00000-K0 18 37{SH-8040802-TR 20  20,35-7080510-7P & 17
RE-OEO0000-K0 20 18I5M~-BO40802-TR 20 24(55-7080410-5F 12 63
N% -B030001-5C 26 Z0/RE-0B00000-XK0 22 38|SM-6041402-TP 18 1955-7080530-SP 22 11
-0030001-5C 32 17/R0-0481901-00 10 30|SM-6051602-TP 18  42I8S-7000620-TF 16 41
%M BO3000I-8C 32 13 SH-6081610-3C 39 6{S5-7090850-8F 28 10
KH-G030001-8C 34 12]SB-1080005-00 18  30{SM-9051450-8C 28  31iS§-7091110-5F 10 7
RH-6030001-5C 34 23{SB-1080005-00 20  17iSM-9081850-SC 30 35|SS-7110510-5P 12 17
KM-8030001-5C 34 331SB-7120001-00 18  38ISH-0081850-SC 30  4B($S-7110510-SF 12 47
RM-6040001-SB 31 29{SD-0500803~TP 18 TISH-G082023-8E 30 11{58-7110516-SP 26 15
HM-6040003-SC 14 32|3D-0520221-SP 16  38{8SM-8082023-SE 31 TISS-T110510-8P 26 24
NM-B040003-5C 16 28|SD-0B00101-TP 12 A7[SM-0122503-SB 30 IS5-TILOTI0-3P 12 42
HM-B050000-SC 28 28|8D-0600352-5P 14 27/SM-0124503-SR 8 £0]55-7T110710-3P 18 17
NH-B050001-SE 36 13/SD-0640321-3P 10 28ISS-1060210-TP 12 50{S8-7110710-8P 24 45
MH-8050001-SE 39 17;5D-0640321-8P 14 28155-1090510-8P 38  13[8S-7110710-SP 24 48
NM-B060002-5E 30 31.SD-0840221-SP 14 20iSS-1110640-TP 12 88188-7110710-8P 24 47
RE-G0B0002-8E 30 38{8D-0640321-3F 16 34i55-11107106-3F 22 45iSS-7110710-SF 24 48
HM-606000Z-58 30 4913D-0840321-TF 10 16{S8-1110840~8P 4 JI85-7110710-5P 24 49
HM-G08C001-3C 30 14 5B-0B50305-TP 15 1i85-1110840-3F 4 GiS5-7116710-8F 24 50
NM-8120011-3F & 4318D-0720321-TF 10 17/55-1110840-8F 22 51{S$-7110710-3P 24 51
NE-B550815-3F 37 17|3D-0800341-5P 30 45:55-2110920-TF 18 10(S$-7110710-SP 24 55
NE-BOUCILI0-5P 2 27 8D-0801021-TP 12 ZZ{8S-2110020-TP 186 47[8S5-7110710-SP 28 5
N5-B080310-5P 2 29i5D-1100301~TP 16 4185-2122410-TP 22 19435-7110740-TP 12 59
2 31

[T

Tad 5e2 B2
Bl et L3 50 (e BT OO0 L0 00 5T teed e 25 =3

ek

L

HE-6110310-3P 18{5%-3381300-5C 30  B1/S85-3000810-SP 2 2hiS5-T110846-3P Z ‘
NS-611021¢-8P 18 2015L-4030881-80C 31 21 SSw4090?§5mﬁ? 2 20i55-7110840-8P 12 28
HS-8110360-5P 22 40(8L-4030881-3C 32 21185-4110515-SP ¢ 3TIE5-T110840-8F 14 35
NS-6110430-8P 18 ZISL-4030881-5C 34 11 S% 41 105 15 5P 22 B455-7110840-3P 16 27
ME-B116B20-5P 6 I8L-4020883-5C 34 1959-4110715 ;& & 24i35-7110840-85PF 18 28
M5-8110530-3F 10 44)SL-4030891-5C 38 2 %Q éwl@“’f 8 2585-7110840-8F 20 359
H5-6120310-5p 16 4315L-4020891-3C 36 5 (85-4110715~ SP §  3555-T110840-5F 24 52

NE~61 203’0 oP i8  39ISL-4030891-3C 36 9185-4110815-8p o 5OISS-7T110840-8P 26 21
HE-8150310 2 45 SL-4030891-8C 38 23199-4110815.52 2§ 4188-7110840-8P 28 27
NS~ Slﬁﬁéﬁﬁ ; 10 32i8SL-403310831-50 34 20495-4110815-5PF 28 7ISS-7110840-8P 26 42
KE-6240630~-84 30 57i5L-4031281~8C 34  27!8S-4111015-5p 2 Z185-7110010-TP 1 18
HS-B860430-5P 12 29(3L-4031281-3C 34 32i8%-4111015-59 2 OISS-7111110-TF 12 21
SL-4031481-5C 30 25ls9.4111015-90 g 1188~ F1 1410-Sp 22 22

& 2

2 3

2 2

PA-1501507-A0 10 23|SL-4031481-5C 34 ZZ2185-4111215-8P S5-7111410-TP 10 10
PA-1501507-00 28 TI5L-4031481-5F 46 18158-4150735-3P ! 3SE-TI21810-8P 20 &
PA-1802503-A0 28 8i5L~4040691-5C 6 2715800804101 12 BE-T1h1120-%P g 9

— AT .




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS e
Part No. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref, Part No. Paga Ref. Part Ho. Prge Ref,
B H  Ho. iy % H o B B Ho. =% B Ho.
S5-T7151210-3F 20 PLIWP-0831000-88 28 29 1HX-0002200-00 28 37
S5-T151210-8P 20 35WP-0531000-50 12 27iHX-0032900-00 28 36
SS-7151810~3P 22 15i{WP-0581616-SC 8  46185-4110715-SP g 22
SS5-7681540-8P 10 40 WP-0581616-5C 14 31iwe-0450801-8D g 48
S5-8090610-5F 14 31 WP-0581016-5¢C 30 5
SS-81:10410-TP 2 47|¥P-05B1H816-SC 30 69
S5-8110422-TP 8 34iWP-0B12088-SP 10 31
SS-8110422-TP 12 321WP-0621015-SD 4 14
S3-8110422-TF 12 401WP-0821016-SD 20 38
S5-8110422~TP 22 4G WP-0621016-8D 22 58
58~8110520-TP 5] HIHP-0821018-5D 24 53
S8-81100H20-TP 12 251 WP-0841800-5C 22 4
S8-8111010-TP & 33IWP-0841800-5C 22 18
S5-8111610-3P & 35 ¥P-0841801~SC 30 32
SS-~812G410-5P a2 35|WP-06841801-5C 20 36
5S-812¢740~SP 20 3B|WP-0841801-5C 30 48
S3~8120740-SP 22 39|YP-0B5105B-SH ] 5
SS-8150822-TP 12 26 |WP-0841600~-SE 30 33
S$5-8151550~SP & J9|WP-0841601-8C 30 13
S5-8660610-TP &  21|Wp-0850002-5¢ 31 9
S3-8660610-TP 16 37|WpP-0952615-SD 12 g o
SS-8660610-TP 10 46[¥P-1021018-8D 30 58 L 4
SS-8660810~TP 8§  45iWP-1101016-SD 30 64
S5-8661012-TP &  48{YP-1302501-5C & 41
SS-8090833-TP 8 51 |WP~1302501-3E 30 10
SS-9111020~TP 6 1BYP-1702800-80 39 19
S8-9160710-TP 22 BT |W5-0410002-KN 31 28
S5-9151120-CP 4  161YS-0510002-KN 28 30
S5-9151120-CP 30 40|WS~0B10002-KN 38 18
SS~9151180-CP 4 13|YS-0B10002-KN 30 37
55-8151240-SHN 4] 39|YS-0810002-KN 30 47
SS~9151440-CP 29 37|WS-0B31510-KP 22 3
33-6152139-CF 22 2lUS-CG8B1410-KR 30 12
SS-9661230-CP 8 22 WS-0861410-KR 31 &
YS-1002R60-KR 37 16

TA-0750704-R0 2 21 WS-1253010-KN 6 42
TA-0850604-R0 2 22 WS-1253010-KN 30 9
TA-10505C4~R0 2 10j{ys-1843202-¥R 39 21
TA-1050504-R0 2 41
TA-1250406-R0 2 31100-07003 2 17
TA-2100904-R0 2 B31111-50208 30 58

_ 111-50406 30 59
WP-0320500-5C 32 181111-81500 39 14
WP-0320501-3C 26  19i111-81559 39 1
WB-0320501-SC 26  3B1111-8160¢C 39 10
WP-0320501-SC 26 421111-81708 39 15
WP-0371016-5D 14 30i1:11-81757 39 9
WP-0430801-8C 2 T1111-81807 39 b
YP-0450000-8D 2 511111-81908 39 2
YP-0450000-8D 22 231135-01309 2 39
WP-0450000~5D 22 47[135-01408 2 23
YP-0450000-3D 24 5B1135-01705 2 40
WP-0450801-SD 6 251135~08205 12 33
W¥P~0450801-3D g 30{135~08403 12 43
WP-0450801-5D 3 38113R-08551 12 23
YP~0450801~S0 26 161135-08700 12 25
WP-0450801-SD 268 221135-08809 12 24
WP-0450801-5D 26 251135-08908 12 26
WP-0450801-3D 26 281135-13205 15 37
WP-0450801-3D 268 441135-13304 16 329
WP-0450846-SP 12 80| 135-28607 24 23
WP-0501018-8D 18 9135-30209 24 24
¥P-0501016-3D 20 ]
WP-0501016-80 22 Eb
WP-0520656-34 4 te
¥P-0520656-84 7 ol

E

— 43 —






